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2015 FINAL RESULTS

DIVISION 1

SINGLES ‘LEGS’ PAIRS ‘LEGS' TREBLES ‘LEGS' . POINTS
TEAM PLAYED | \won LOST WON LOST WON LosT | 100+ | 180's |\ eGswon)
POW 'Z' 12 35 6 9 204 9 146
QE2 Cobras 12 79 59 16 14 16 13 163 5 111
Wheatsheaf 12 75 66 18 10 14 17 127 4 107
Chi Snooker 'C' 12 62 76 14 13 12 17 118 5 88
Newtown SC 'A' 12 65 78 11 21 12 17 133 3 88
Hunston Club 12 57 84 8 21 15 15 118 2 80
Jacks Jokers 12 51 95 12 17 14 18 92 6 77
Individual trophies are given for selected prizes shown below only
TOP 5 WINNING AVERAGES: 180’s:
1st Rob Collins (POW 'Z") 34.77 Lee Franklin (POW 'Z") X7 (6F)
2nd  Lee Franklin (POW 'Z") 32.64 Rob Collins (POW 'Z") X6
3rd Richard Ragless (Wheatsheaf) 32.54 Stuart Gray (Jacks Jokers) x3
Ashley Clements (Jacks Jokers) x3 (19)
4th Lee Gladman (POW 'Z") 32.34 Richard Ragless (Wheatsheaf) x3
Keith Robinson (Chi Snooker 'C") x3 (1%)
5th Keith Robinson (Chi Snooker 'C") 32.26
Richard Pennells (Jacks Jokers) x2 (1%)
Lee Gladman (POW 'Z") X2
. Keelan Belcher (Newtown SC 'A’") X2
LEAST DARTS: Chris Williams (QE2 Cobras) X2
_ _ _ Andy Stubbs (Hunston Club) x2 (1¥)
Keith Robinson (Chi Snooker 'C") 11 darts
Darren Rich (QE2 Cobras) x1
Derrick Longhurst (Wheatsheaf) x1
MOST TONS: Dave Coupland (Wheatsheaf) x1 (1%¥)
Tony Hardham (Chi Snooker 'C") x1
— John Abbott (Chi Snooker 'C") x1
Lee Gladman (POW 'Z)) 49 Dave Juniper (QE2 Cobras) x1
Alex Norgett (Newtown SC 'A") x1
Mark Sheppard (Hunston Club) x1
HIGHEST SHOT OUT: Sam Abrehart (QE2 Cobras) x1
Nathan Warren (Chi Snooker 'C") x1
Chris Williams (QE2 Cobras) 160 Wayne Wadsworth (POW 'Z) x1(1¥)

¥ = qty. scored in knockouts (included in main total)
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NAME

Rob Collins

Lee Franklin
Richard Ragless
Lee Gladman
Keith Robinson
Micky Rowland
Dave Owens
Stuart Rose
Wayne Wadsworth
Alex Norgett
Ashley Clements
Lucann Forden
Chris Williams
Darren Rich
Nathan Warren
Phil Westwood
Colin Mace
Andy Cooper
Andy Stubbs
Chris Wimble
John Abbott
Hayley Gatford
Sam Abrehart
Stuart Gray
Ricky Clark
Mark Sheppard
Derrick Longhurst
Keelan Belcher
Rob Ragless
Tony Hardham
Chris Gatford
Richard Pennells
Dave Juniper
Rob Misselbrook
Nathan Belcher
Graham Clear
Nick Wyatt
Roger Hackett
George Knight
Rick Cousins
Tom Spencer
lan Hackett
Dave Coupland
Lee Langford
Debbie Clements
Declan Belcher
Anita Puncule
lan Dendy
Wayne Green
Jeff Church
Adam Norgett
Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
Ray Wellfare
Mazz Tupper
Paul Morris

Lewis Kalli

WINNING AVERAGE

TEAM

POW 'Z'

POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'
Newtown SC ‘A’
POW 'Z'
Newtown SC ‘A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
POwW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC ‘A’
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Newtown SC ‘A’
Hunston Club
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC ‘A’
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC 'A’

DIVISION 1

WINNING
AVERAGE
34.77
32.64
32.54
32.34
32.26
30.46
29.59
28.45
28.12
27.75
26.89
26.31
25.90
24.86
24.37
24.12
23.95
23.83
23.82
23.37
23.00
22.64
22.47
22.13
22.08
21.77
21.40
21.12
21.06
20.50
20.50
19.42
19.42
19.37
18.92
18.82
18.80
18.72
18.00
17.60
17.48
17.30
16.58
16.54
16.24
16.17
16.05
16.00
15.97
15.92
15.46
14.36
13.69
13.16
12.84
12.81
11.84
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NAME

Rob Collins
Micky Rowland
Lee Franklin
Richard Ragless
Lee Gladman
Colin Mace
Dave Owens
Nathan Warren
Keith Robinson
Chris Williams
Stuart Rose

Rob Ragless
Andy Stubbs
Chris Wimble
Lucann Forden
Wayne Wadsworth
Ricky Clark
Ashley Clements
Darren Rich
Alex Norgett
Chris Gatford
Dave Juniper
Rob Misselbrook
Phil Westwood
Keelan Belcher
John Abbott
Andy Cooper
Nick Wyatt

Mark Sheppard
Hayley Gatford
Tony Hardham
Sam Abrehart
Richard Pennells
Derrick Longhurst
Stuart Gray

Rick Cousins
Tom Spencer
Declan Belcher
lan Dendy
Wayne Green
Nathan Belcher
Jeff Church
Graham Clear
Roger Hackett
Dave Coupland
lan Hackett
Debbie Clements
Anita Puncule
George Knight
Lee Langford
Adam Norgett
Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
Ray Wellfare
Mazz Tupper
Paul Morris

Lewis Kalli

BASIC AVERAGE

TEAM

POw 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
POwW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
POw 'Z'

POwW 'Z'

POw 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC 'A’
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'
Newtown SC 'A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC 'A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
POwW 'Z'
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC 'A’
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Newtown SC 'A’
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POwW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC 'A’

BASIC
AVERAGE
26.77
23.46
22.64
22.54
22.34
21.95
21.59
21.37
21.26
20.90
20.45
20.06
19.82
19.37
19.31
19.12
19.08
18.89
18.86
18.75
18.50
18.42
18.37
18.12
18.12
18.00
17.83
17.80
17.77
17.64
17.50
17.47
17.42
17.40
17.13
16.60
16.48
16.17
16.00
15.97
15.92
15.92
15.82
15.72
15.58
15.30
15.24
15.05
15.00
14.54
14.46
14.36
13.69
13.16
12.84
12.81
11.84
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NAME

Keith Robinson
Lee Gladman
Lee Franklin

Richard Ragless

Wayne Wadsworth

Alex Norgett
Rob Collins
Ashley Clements
Stuart Rose
Dave Owens
Micky Rowland
Lucann Forden
Darren Rich
Phil Westwood
Andy Cooper
Chris Williams
Stuart Gray
Sam Abrehart
Hayley Gatford
John Abbott
Chris Wimble
Mark Sheppard

Derrick Longhurst

Andy Stubbs
Nathan Warren
Roger Hackett
George Knight
Ricky Clark
Nathan Belcher
Keelan Belcher
Tony Hardham
Graham Clear
Colin Mace
Chris Gatford
lan Hackett
Lee Langford
Richard Pennells
Rob Misselbrook
Rob Ragless
Adam Norgett
Nick Wyatt
Anita Puncule
Rick Cousins
Dave Coupland
Dave Juniper

Tom Spencer

Debbie Clements

lan Dendy
Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
Wayne Green
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris
Lewis Kalli
Declan Belcher
Mazz Tupper
Jeff Church

MOST WINS
TEAM

Chi Snooker 'C'
POwW 'Z'

POw 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
POwW 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
POw 'Z'

Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC 'A’
POwW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
Newtown SC 'A’
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
POwW 'Z'
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
POw 'Z'

Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POwW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
Newtown SC 'A’
Chi Snooker 'C'

Jacks Jokers
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NAME

Jeff Church
Debbie Clements
Richard Pennells
Andy Stubbs
Declan Belcher
Mazz Tupper
Tony Hardham
Graham Clear
Derrick Longhurst
John Abbott
Hayley Gatford
Tom Spencer
Keelan Belcher
Nathan Belcher
Dave Juniper
Lee Langford
Ricky Clark
Dave Coupland
George Knight
Mark Sheppard
Stuart Gray
Sam Abrehart
Chris Williams
Andy Cooper
Lucann Forden
Dave Owens
Rick Cousins

lan Hackett
Roger Hackett
Phil Westwood
Darren Rich
Stuart Rose
Ashley Clements
Alex Norgett
Lewis Kalli

Anita Puncule
Nick Wyatt

Chris Gatford
Wayne Wadsworth
Richard Ragless
Lee Franklin
Wayne Green
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris

lan Dendy

Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
Rob Ragless
Adam Norgett
Rob Misselbrook
Nathan Warren
Micky Rowland
Lee Gladman
Keith Robinson
Colin Mace
Chris Wimble
Rob Collins

MOST LOSSES

TEAM

Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
Newtown SC ‘A’
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Newtown SC A’
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC ‘A’
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC ‘A’
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
POW 'Z'
Hunston Club
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
POwW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
POwW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'
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NAME

Keith Robinson
Lee Franklin
Richard Ragless
Lee Gladman
Wayne Wadsworth
Alex Norgett
Ashley Clements
Dave Owens
Rob Collins
Stuart Rose
Micky Rowland
Lucann Forden
Darren Rich
Andy Cooper
Phil Westwood
Hayley Gatford
Chris Williams
Stuart Gray
John Abbott
Andy Stubbs
Sam Abrehart
Nathan Belcher
Ricky Clark
Derrick Longhurst
Richard Pennells
Chris Wimble
George Knight
Mark Sheppard
Tony Hardham
Nathan Warren
Keelan Belcher
Graham Clear
Roger Hackett
lan Hackett
Dave Coupland
Debbie Clements
Colin Mace

Nick Wyatt

Chris Gatford
Rick Cousins
Lee Langford
Jeff Church

Rob Misselbrook
Tom Spencer
Rob Ragless
Adam Norgett
Anita Puncule
Dave Juniper
Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
lan Dendy

Lewis Kalli
Declan Belcher
Mazz Tupper
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris

Wayne Green

MOST LEGS WON

TEAM

Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
POW 'Z'

POW 'Z'
Newtown SC ‘A’
Jacks Jokers
POW 'Z'

POW 'Z'
Newtown SC ‘A’
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Newtown SC A’
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
POwW 'Z'

POW 'Z'
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC ‘A’
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
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NAME

Jeff Church

Richard Pennells

Debbie Clements

Andy Stubbs
Tony Hardham

Derrick Longhurst

John Abbott
Hayley Gatford
Declan Belcher
Mazz Tupper
Keelan Belcher
Graham Clear
Nathan Belcher
Tom Spencer
Mark Sheppard
Stuart Gray
Lee Langford
Ricky Clark
Sam Abrehart
Alex Norgett
Dave Juniper
George Knight
Chris Williams
Andy Cooper
Dave Owens
Dave Coupland
Phil Westwood
Lucann Forden
lan Hackett
Stuart Rose
Ashley Clements
Rick Cousins

Darren Rich

Wayne Wadsworth

Roger Hackett
Lee Gladman
Richard Ragless
Chris Gatford
Lee Franklin
Lewis Kalli
Anita Puncule
Nick Wyatt
Micky Rowland
Keith Robinson
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris
Wayne Green
Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
lan Dendy

Rob Ragless
Adam Norgett
Rob Misselbrook
Nathan Warren
Chris Wimble
Rob Collins

Colin Mace

MOST LEGS LOST

TEAM

Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Newtown SC 'A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC 'A’
Hunston Club
Newtown SC 'A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
POwW 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
POwW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
POwW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
POwW 'Z'

POwW 'Z'
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NAME

Keith Robinson
Rob Collins

Lee Franklin
Micky Rowland
Richard Ragless
Hayley Gatford
Chris Williams
Rob Misselbrook
Phil Westwood
Alex Norgett
Nathan Warren
Colin Mace
Ricky Clark
Andy Cooper
Dave Owens
Stuart Rose

Lee Gladman
Derrick Longhurst
Dave Coupland
Keelan Belcher
Jeff Church
Wayne Wadsworth
Richard Pennells
Lucann Forden
Tony Hardham
Rob Ragless
Chris Wimble
Ashley Clements
Stuart Gray
Nathan Belcher
Tom Spencer
Mark Sheppard
Andy Stubbs
Darren Rich
Sam Abrehart
John Abbott
Graham Clear
Nick Wyatt
Anita Puncule
lan Hackett
George Knight
Chris Gatford
Roger Hackett
Dave Juniper
Rick Cousins
Debbie Clements
Lee Langford
lan Dendy
Steve Jenkins
Adam Norgett
Lewis Kalli

Mazz Tupper
Declan Belcher
Matt Spindler
Wayne Green
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris

LEAST DARTS

TEAM

Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'

POW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC ‘A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
Wheatsheaf
POW 'Z'
Newtown SC ‘A’
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC ‘A’
Jacks Jokers
POW 'Z'

Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC ‘A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
POwW 'Z'

Jacks Jokers
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC ‘A’
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'

DIVISION 1

n/a
n/a

n/a
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NAME

John Abbott
Nathan Belcher
Rob Misselbrook
Dave Coupland
Tony Hardham
Declan Belcher
Matt Spindler
Debbie Clements
Roger Hackett
Stuart Gray
Mazz Tupper
Sam Abrehart
Derrick Longhurst
George Knight
Ashley Clements
Lee Franklin
Nick Wyatt
Graham Clear
Chris Wimble
Adam Norgett
lan Hackett
Lucann Forden
Keith Robinson
Chris Gatford
Lee Gladman
Phil Westwood
Alex Norgett
Nathan Warren
Lewis Kalli
Richard Pennells
Chris Williams
Andy Stubbs
Darren Rich
Andy Cooper
Dave Owens
Stuart Rose
Hayley Gatford
Richard Ragless
Steve Jenkins
Lee Langford
Mark Sheppard
Jeff Church
Wayne Wadsworth
Ricky Clark

lan Dendy

Dave Juniper
Rick Cousins
Keelan Belcher
Micky Rowland
Anita Puncule
Tom Spencer
Rob Collins
Colin Mace

Rob Ragless
Wayne Green
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris

MOST DARTS

TEAM

Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Jacks Jokers
POwW 'Z'

POW 'Z'
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
POw 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC 'A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC 'A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
POwW 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
POw 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Chi Snooker 'C'
POwW 'Z'

POwW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
POwW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
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n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
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NAME

Lee Gladman
Richard Ragless
Dave Owens
Lee Franklin
Keith Robinson
Andy Stubbs
Rob Collins
Micky Rowland
Wayne Wadsworth
Alex Norgett
Stuart Rose
Lucann Forden
Hayley Gatford
Chris Williams
John Abbott
Ricky Clark

Sam Abrehart
Richard Pennells
Ashley Clements
Darren Rich

Phil Westwood
Tony Hardham
Andy Cooper
Keelan Belcher
Derrick Longhurst
Stuart Gray
Mark Sheppard
Chris Wimble
Nathan Belcher
Dave Coupland
Debbie Clements
Nathan Warren
Dave Juniper
Declan Belcher
Tom Spencer
Rick Cousins
Jeff Church
Chris Gatford
George Knight
Nick Wyatt
Graham Clear
Rob Misselbrook
Lee Langford
Colin Mace

Rob Ragless

lan Hackett
Roger Hackett
Anita Puncule
Mazz Tupper
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris

Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
lan Dendy

Lewis Kalli
Wayne Green

Adam Norgett

MOST TONS

TEAM

POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
POW 'Z'

POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
POW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'
Newtown SC ‘A’
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC ‘A’
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC ‘A’
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC ‘A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC ‘A’

O O Fr F P P P P ®®WDAHMMNDMDNMNO O NN 0O

DIVISION 1

11
12
12
12
12
12

11
12
11
11
12

12

12
11

=
o w
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13
12
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NAME

Rob Collins

Lee Gladman
Micky Rowland
Richard Ragless
Chris Wimble
Lee Franklin
Dave Owens
Keith Robinson
Ricky Clark
Wayne Wadsworth
Stuart Rose
Andy Stubbs
Chris Williams
Nathan Warren
Lucann Forden
Rob Misselbrook
Sam Abrehart
Alex Norgett
Darren Rich

Phil Westwood
Chris Gatford
Colin Mace

Rob Ragless
Hayley Gatford
John Abbott
Keelan Belcher
Dave Juniper
Rick Cousins
Ashley Clements
Tony Hardham
Andy Cooper
Nick Wyatt

Dave Coupland
Richard Pennells
Derrick Longhurst
Mark Sheppard
Declan Belcher
Tom Spencer
Stuart Gray
Nathan Belcher
Anita Puncule
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris
Debbie Clements
George Knight
Lee Langford
Jeff Church
Graham Clear
Roger Hackett
Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
lan Dendy

lan Hackett
Mazz Tupper
Lewis Kalli
Adam Norgett

Wayne Green

HIGHEST TON AVERAGE

+
TEAM AV%GE
POwW 'Z' 2.06
POwW 'Z' 1.88
QE2 Cobras 1.74
Wheatsheaf 1.48
QE2 Cobras 1.44
POwW 'Z' 1.42
POwW 'Z' 1.36
Chi Snooker 'C' 1.33
Newtown SC 'A’ 1.30
POwW 'Z' 1.27
Newtown SC 'A’ 1.25
Hunston Club 1.24
QE2 Cobras 1.23
Chi Snooker 'C' 1.22
QE2 Cobras 1.21
Hunston Club 1.20
QE2 Cobras 1.18
Newtown SC A’ 1.07
QE2 Cobras 1.05
Wheatsheaf 1.00
Hunston Club 1.00
POwW 'Z' 1.00
Wheatsheaf 1.00
Hunston Club 0.97
Chi Snooker 'C' 0.96
Newtown SC A’ 0.95
QE2 Cobras 0.92
Hunston Club 0.91
Jacks Jokers 0.88
Chi Snooker 'C' 0.88
Wheatsheaf 0.88
POwW 'Z' 0.88
Wheatsheaf 0.86
Jacks Jokers 0.84
Wheatsheaf 0.80
Hunston Club 0.80
Newtown SC ‘A’ 0.73
Chi Snooker 'C' 0.73
Jacks Jokers 0.71
Newtown SC A’ 0.54
Jacks Jokers 0.50
POwW 'Z' 0.50
Chi Snooker 'C' 0.50
Jacks Jokers 0.46
Chi Snooker 'C' 0.44
Hunston Club 0.40
Jacks Jokers 0.36
Hunston Club 0.33
Wheatsheaf 0.33
QE2 Cobras 0.33
QE2 Cobras 0.33
Jacks Jokers 0.33
Wheatsheaf 0.31
Chi Snooker 'C' 0.20
Newtown SC 'A’ 0.20
Newtown SC A’ 0.00
QE2 Cobras 0.00

100+

35
49
33
40
13
37
38
36
26
33
30
36
27
11
29
6
26
32
22
22

28
27
20
11
10
23
21
21

12
26
20
16
11
11
17
13

12

=
o ©
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LEGS

PLAYE

17
26

29
28
21
12
11
26
24
24

14
31
25
20
15
15
24
24

26
18
15
28
21
12

13
15

D
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HIGHEST & LOWEST WEEKLY AVERAGE

NAME

Rob Collins

Lee Franklin
Richard Ragless
Micky Rowland
Nathan Warren
Wayne Wadsworth
Hayley Gatford
Dave Owens
Keith Robinson
Lee Gladman
Phil Westwood
Stuart Rose
Andy Cooper
Colin Mace
Stuart Gray
Ricky Clark
John Abbott
Darren Rich
Lucann Forden
Chris Williams
Ashley Clements
Andy Stubbs
Rob Ragless
Alex Norgett
Rob Misselbrook
Richard Pennells
Chris Gatford
Roger Hackett
Keelan Belcher
Chris Wimble
Sam Abrehart
Derrick Longhurst
Tony Hardham
Dave Coupland
Tom Spencer
Declan Belcher
Dave Juniper
Anita Puncule
Mark Sheppard
Jeff Church

Nick Wyatt
Nathan Belcher
Graham Clear
Debbie Clements
Lee Langford
George Knight
Rick Cousins
lan Hackett

lan Dendy
Wayne Green
Lewis Kalli
Adam Norgett
Mazz Tupper
Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris

TEAM

POw 'Z'

POwW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
POwW 'Z'
Hunston Club
POwW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
Wheatsheaf
POwW 'Z'

Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC 'A’
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
POw 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC 'A’
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POwW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'

DIVISION 1

WEEKLY 'MATCH' AVERAGE

HIGHEST

35.41
33.40
28.63
27.08
27.08
26.18
25.93
25.69
25.69
25.69
25.69
24.44
24.44
23.86
23.30
23.30
22.87
22.77
22.77
22.75
22.34
22.31
22.27
22.27
22.27
21.79
21.59
21.48
21.24
20.88
20.88
20.83
20.67
20.46
20.38
19.85
19.38
19.27
19.17
18.75
18.63
18.36
18.19
18.04
17.94
17.65
17.60
16.08
16.00
15.97
14.84
14.74
14.59
14.36
13.69
13.16
12.81

LOWEST

20.37
17.58
18.28
20.04
17.58
15.99
13.91
18.22
17.28
15.42
15.18
14.65
13.27
20.04
14.64
13.81
10.44
15.63
15.29
18.56
15.09
17.22
17.84
15.90
14.47
14.06
14.74
13.01
13.36
17.28
13.81
12.62
13.36
11.15
13.62
13.01
17.55
12.13
15.94
12.60
16.16
12.82
12.91
11.56
11.73
12.94
15.64
13.17
16.00
15.97
8.84
14.18
11.89
14.36
13.69
13.16
12.81

RANGE BETWEEN HIGHEST & LOWEST WEEKLY AVERAGE
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NAME

Lee Franklin
Rob Collins
John Abbott
Hayley Gatford
Andy Cooper
Phil Westwood
Richard Ragless
Lee Gladman
Wayne Wadsworth
Stuart Rose
Ricky Clark
Nathan Warren
Dave Coupland
Stuart Gray
Roger Hackett
Keith Robinson
Derrick Longhurst
Keelan Belcher
Rob Misselbrook
Richard Pennells
Lucann Forden
Dave Owens
Tony Hardham
Ashley Clements
Darren Rich
Anita Puncule
Sam Abrehart
Micky Rowland
Declan Belcher
Chris Gatford
Tom Spencer
Debbie Clements
Alex Norgett

Lee Langford
Jeff Church
Lewis Kalli
Nathan Belcher
Graham Clear
Andy Stubbs
George Knight
Rob Ragless
Chris Williams
Colin Mace
Chris Wimble
Mark Sheppard
lan Hackett
Mazz Tupper
Nick Wyatt

Rick Cousins
Dave Juniper
Adam Norgett
lan Dendy
Wayne Green
Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris

TEAM

POW 'Z'

POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
POW 'Z'

POW 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC ‘A’
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC ‘A’
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC 'A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'

RANGE

15.82
15.05
12.43
12.01
11.17
10.51
10.35
10.28
10.20
9.79
9.50
9.50
9.31
8.66
8.46
8.42
8.22
7.88
7.80
7.74
7.48
7.47
7.31
7.25
7.14
7.14
7.07
7.04
6.85
6.85
6.77
6.48
6.36
6.21
6.14
6.00
5.54
5.28
5.09
4.70
4.42
4.19
3.82
3.60
3.22
2.90
2.69
2.46
1.96
1.83
0.55
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

MATCHES
PLAYED
12
8
12
12
10
9
12
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HIGHEST WEEKLY "WINNING GAME' AVERAGE

DIVISION 1

NAME

Rob Collins

Lee Franklin
Richard Ragless
Micky Rowland
Nathan Warren
Wayne Wadsworth
Dave Owens
Keith Robinson
Lee Gladman
Phil Westwood
Stuart Rose
Andy Cooper
Colin Mace
Ricky Clark
Stuart Gray
Darren Rich
Lucann Forden
Chris Williams
Ashley Clements
Rob Misselbrook
Rob Ragless
Alex Norgett
Keelan Belcher
Chris Wimble
Sam Abrehart
Derrick Longhurst
John Abbott
Andy Stubbs
Richard Pennells
Anita Puncule
Tony Hardham
Mark Sheppard
Tom Spencer
Chris Gatford
Lee Langford
Dave Juniper
George Knight
Nathan Belcher
Hayley Gatford
Graham Clear
Rick Cousins
Nick Wyatt
Roger Hackett
lan Hackett
Adam Norgett
Dave Coupland
Debbie Clements
Declan Belcher
Jeff Church
Lewis Kalli

Mazz Tupper

lan Dendy
Wayne Green
Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris

TEAM

POw 'Z'

POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'

POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC 'A’
Wheatsheaf
POwW 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
Newtown SC 'A’
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
POwW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC ‘A’
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POwW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'

AVERAGE

35.41
33.40
28.63
27.08
27.08
26.18
25.69
25.69
25.69
25.69
24.44
24.44
23.86
23.30
23.30
22.77
22.77
22,51
22.34
22.27
22.27
22.27
21.24
20.88
20.88
20.66
20.04
19.84
19.29
19.27
19.25
18.97
18.91
18.19
17.94
17.89
17.65
17.52
16.70
16.70
16.31
16.16
16.16
16.08
14.74
13.90
12.56
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
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LOWEST WEEKLY "WINNING GAME' AVERAGE

NAME

John Abbott

Debbie Clements

Nathan Belcher
George Knight
Roger Hackett
Tony Hardham
Sam Abrehart
Dave Coupland
Graham Clear
Stuart Gray
Adam Norgett
Chris Gatford

Derrick Longhurst

Phil Westwood
Ashley Clements
Hayley Gatford
Lucann Forden
Lee Gladman
lan Hackett
Alex Norgett
Nick Wyatt
Rick Cousins
Mark Sheppard
Darren Rich
Lee Langford

Richard Pennells

Wayne Wadsworth

Keelan Belcher
Chris Wimble
Keith Robinson
Andy Cooper
Andy Stubbs
Stuart Rose
Nathan Warren
Lee Franklin
Dave Juniper
Dave Owens
Richard Ragless
Chris Williams
Tom Spencer
Anita Puncule
Ricky Clark
Colin Mace
Micky Rowland
Rob Collins
Rob Misselbrook
Rob Ragless
Declan Belcher
Jeff Church
Lewis Kalli
Mazz Tupper
lan Dendy
Wayne Green
Matt Spindler
Steve Jenkins
Ray Wellfare
Paul Morris

TEAM

Chi Snooker 'C'
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC 'A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC 'A’
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
POW 'Z'
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
POwW 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
Newtown SC 'A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
POwW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC A’
POw 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
POwW 'Z'
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POwW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'

AVERAGE

10.44
12.56
12.82
12.94
13.01
13.36
13.81
13.90
14.11
14.64
14.74
14.74
15.05
15.18
15.40
15.42
15.42
15.42
15.84
15.90
16.16
16.31
16.49
16.70
16.98
16.98
16.98
17.02
17.28
17.28
17.45
17.58
17.58
17.58
17.58
17.89
18.22
18.28
18.56
18.91
19.27
20.04
20.04
20.04
20.37
22.27
22.27
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
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MOST MAN / LADY OF THE MATCHES

DIVISION 1

NAME

Richard Ragless
Rob Collins
Keith Robinson
Micky Rowland
Stuart Rose

Lee Franklin
Alex Norgett
Andy Stubbs
Ashley Clements
Chris Williams
Lee Gladman
Lucann Forden
Ricky Clark
Stuart Gray
Darren Rich
Nathan Warren
Dave Owens

Colin Mace

TEAM

Wheatsheaf
POwW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC 'A’
POW 'Z'
Newtown SC 'A’
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
POwW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC 'A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
POwW 'Z'

POwW 'Z'

MOST 'OPPONENTS'

TO MAN/ LADY OF THE MATCHES

NAME

Richard Pennells

Derrick Longhurst

Tony Hardham
Jeff Church
Alex Norgett
Andy Stubbs
Chris Williams
Keelan Belcher
Rick Cousins
Tom Spencer
Dave Juniper
Chris Gatford
Hayley Gatford

Debbie Clements

Richard Ragless
Micky Rowland
Stuart Rose

Lee Gladman
Lucann Forden
Ricky Clark
Mark Sheppard
Paul Morris

Lee Langford

TEAM

Jacks Jokers
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC 'A’
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC 'A’
POwW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'

Hunston Club

E
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HIGHEST & LOWEST MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH AVERAGE

NAME

Rob Collins

Lee Franklin
Richard Ragless
Nathan Warren
Micky Rowland
Keith Robinson
Lee Gladman
Stuart Rose
Colin Mace
Ricky Clark
Stuart Gray
Lucann Forden
Darren Rich
Dave Owens
Ashley Clements
Alex Norgett
Chris Williams
Andy Stubbs

TEAM

POwW 'Z'

POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
POW 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
POW 'Z'
Newtown SC ‘A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'

Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC ‘A’
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club

HIGHEST & LOWEST
'‘OPPONENT TO MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH' AVERAGE

NAME

Micky Rowland
Hayley Gatford
Lee Gladman
Chris Williams
Stuart Rose
Richard Pennells
Andy Stubbs
Chris Gatford

Derrick Longhurst

Tony Hardham
Tom Spencer
Richard Ragless
Keelan Belcher
Ricky Clark
Mark Sheppard
Lucann Forden
Alex Norgett
Dave Juniper
Jeff Church

Debbie Clements

Rick Cousins
Paul Morris

Lee Langford

TEAM

QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club
POW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC ‘A’
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Newtown SC A’
Newtown SC ‘A’
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'

Hunston Club

HIGHEST LOWEST
AVERAGE = AVERAGE
35.41 24.44
33.40 24.44
28.63 19.65
27.08 27.08
27.08 23.22
25.69 19.27
25.05 25.05
24.44 22.27
23.86 23.86
23.30 23.30
23.30 23.30
22.77 22.77
22.77 22.77
22.77 22.77
22.34 20.45
22.27 20.26
20.91 20.91
19.84 19.65

HIGHEST LOWEST
AVERAGE = AVERAGE
26.49 26.49
25.93 19.86
24.76 24.76
22.75 21.23
22.70 22.70
21.79 17.52
21.78 21.03
21.59 19.50
20.83 18.24
20.58 17.17
20.38 13.62
20.37 20.37
19.62 15.64
19.42 19.42
19.17 19.17
19.13 19.13
19.07 18.43
18.54 17.76
18.49 14.21
17.60 16.98
17.60 15.64
12.81 12.81
11.73 11.73
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DIVISION 1

HIGHEST OUT SHOT / TON+ SHOT OUTS

NAME

Chris Williams
Rob Collins
Dave Owens
Micky Rowland
Keelan Belcher
Mark Sheppard
Keith Robinson
Richard Ragless
Derrick Longhurst
Lee Langford
Phil Westwood
Rick Cousins
Sam Abrehart
Stuart Rose
Colin Mace
Darren Rich
Alex Norgett
Tom Spencer
Graham Clear
Lee Gladman
Andy Cooper
Lucann Forden
Nathan Belcher
George Knight
lan Hackett
Andy Stubbs
Lee Franklin
Nick Wyatt
Ashley Clements
Wayne Wadsworth
Anita Puncule
John Abbott
Tony Hardham
Dave Juniper
Rob Ragless
Steve Jenkins
Ricky Clark
Chris Wimble
Jeff Church
Stuart Gray
Lewis Kalli
Roger Hackett
Chris Gatford
Hayley Gatford
Richard Pennells
Nathan Warren
Dave Coupland
Debbie Clements
Rob Misselbrook
Mazz Tupper
Adam Norgett
Declan Belcher
lan Dendy

Matt Spindler
Wayne Green
Ray Wellfare

Paul Morris

TEAM

QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'

POW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC ‘A’
POW 'Z'

QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Hunston Club
POW 'Z'
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
POW 'Z'

POW 'Z'

Jacks Jokers
POW 'Z'

Jacks Jokers
Chi Snooker 'C'
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
Newtown SC A’
Wheatsheaf
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Jacks Jokers
Chi Snooker 'C'
Wheatsheaf
Jacks Jokers
Hunston Club
Chi Snooker 'C'
Newtown SC A’
Newtown SC A’
Jacks Jokers
QE2 Cobras
QE2 Cobras
POW 'Z'

Chi Snooker 'C'

HIGHEST
OUT SHOT
160
152
127
120
118
113
108
108
104
100
97
96
95
95
92
87
86
86
84
84
83
80
79
79
79
79
73
72
70
70
64
60
60
60
60
60
56
49
49
46
42
40
40
40
40
40
36
35
32
32
16
16
16
4
n/a
n/a

n/a

NAME

Lee Franklin

Rob Collins

Stuart Gray
Ashley Clements
Richard Ragless
Keith Robinson

Richard Pennells
Lee Gladman
Keelan Belcher
Chris Williams
Andy Stubbs

Darren Rich
Derrick Longhurst
Dave Coupland
Tony Hardham
John Abbott
Dave Juniper
Alex Norgett
Mark Sheppard
Sam Abrehart
Nathan Warren

Wayne Wadsworth

180's
TEAM

POW 'Z'
POW 'Z'

Jacks Jokers
Jacks Jokers
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'

Jacks Jokers
POW 'Z'
Newtown SC A’
QE2 Cobras
Hunston Club

QE2 Cobras
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Chi Snooker 'C'
Chi Snooker 'C'
QE2 Cobras
Newtown SC A’
Hunston Club
QE2 Cobras
Chi Snooker 'C'
POwW 'Z'

—
Q
»

x7 (6%)

x3 (1)

x3 (1¥)

x2 (1¥)
X2
X2
X2
x2 (1)

x1
x1
x1 (1)
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1 (1)

¥ = qty. scored in knockouts (included in main total)



www.bognor-darts.co.uk

2015 FINAL RESULTS

DIVISION 2

SINGLES ‘LEGS’ PAIRS ‘LEGS' TREBLES ‘LEGS’ . POINTS
TEAM PLAYED | won - LosT WON - LOST WON - LosT | 100% | 180 | reswon)
srorrees | - HEH > BB ° |50 v ]« RS
Lumber Jacks 12 87 55 16 Tn 9 106 2 124
Newtown SC ‘X' 12 78 62 18 14 14 12 85 1 110
Chi Snooker ‘A’ 12 65 79 17 14 10 22 67 0 92
Friary 'D' 12 66 79 10 19 14 17 89 2 90
BRSA 'B' 12 52 78 14 9 14 13 102 2 80
Aldwick Legion 'B' 12 56 86 5 22 11 17 54 1 72
Individual trophies are given for selected prizes shown below only
TOP 5 WINNING AVERAGES: 180’s:
1st Dave Bourne (Lumber Jacks) 30.71 Bradley Marshall (BRSA Ravens) x4 (2)
2nd  Bradley Marshall (BRSA Ravens) 30.15 Karl Wingate (Friary 'D") X2
3rd Mark H Todd (BRSA Ravens) 27.81 Simon Edwards (Aldwick Legion 'B")  x1
Mark R Todd (BRSA Ravens) x1
4th Mark R Todd (BRSA Ravens) 27.29 Steve Aizlewood (BRSA 'B") x1
Rob Tite (Newtown SC 'X") x1
5th Rob Allen (Lumber Jacks) 26.58 Terry Smith (BRSA 'B’) x1
Colin Ragless (Friary 'D") x1 (1¥)
Dave Bourne (Lumber Jacks) x1
. Andy Chant (Lumber Jacks) x1
LEAST DARTS: Mark H Todd (BRSA Ravens) x1
Lewis Campling (Newtown SC 'X") x1 (19)
Bradley Marshall (BRSA Ravens) 15 darts
¥ = qty. scored in knockouts (included in main total)
MOST TONS:
Bradley Marshall (BRSA Ravens) 46

HIGHEST SHOT OUT:

Peter Green (Friary 'D") 145
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NAME

Dave Bourne
Bradley Marshall
Mark H Todd
Mark R Todd
Rob Allen
Conner O'Hara
Paul Meuross
Lewis Campling
Andy Chant
Tom O'Sullivan
Steve Aizlewood
Matt Shoebridge
Dave Wingate
Mick Isles

Paul Crockford
Adam Hall

Ben Todd

Joe Osman
Simon Edwards
Colin Ragless
Rob Tite

Karl Wingate
Graeme Dutton
John Luff

Rob Rice

Terry Whiffen
James Riggs
Michael Hoare
Mick Delaney
Garry Rose
Steve Taylor
George Claridge
Peter Green
Emma Bist

Pat O'Hara
Connor Durham
Ben Lubbe
Simon McDougall
Lee Hellyer
Derek Mitchell
Martin Sims
Jason Webster
Terry Smith
Peter Hall

Peter Atkins
Tony Tucker
John Mace
Brian Barnard
Arnie Elout
Julie O'Hara
John Ferrett
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Charlotte O'Connor
Natalie ?

Len Moore

WINNING AVERAGE

TEAM

Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC ‘X'
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC ‘X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC X'
Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC X'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'

DIVISION 2

WINNING
AVERAGE
30.71
30.15
27.81
27.29
26.58
25.74
25.30
25.08
24.25
24.18
22.85
22.60
21.96
21.90
21.65
21.57
21.17
21.00
20.69
20.16
19.64
19.64
19.22
19.10
18.82
18.77
18.59
18.56
18.14
17.91
17.72
17.50
16.16
16.03
15.70
15.62
15.60
15.52
15.44
15.27
15.17
15.07
14.95
14.92
14.58
14.37
14.11
13.75
13.61
13.56
13.18
11.98
10.44
9.65
8.48
6.68

12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
10
12

10
12

11

10
11

10

12

11

10

10
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NAME

Bradley Marshall
Dave Bourne
Paul Crockford
Mark R Todd
Graeme Dutton
Mark H Todd
Conner O'Hara
Lewis Campling
Dave Wingate
Mick Isles
Steve Aizlewood
Simon Edwards
Rob Allen

Adam Hall

Paul Meuross
Andy Chant
Tom O'Sullivan
Joe Osman
Steve Taylor
Connor Durham
Ben Lubbe
James Riggs
Michael Hoare
Martin Sims
Mick Delaney
John Luff

Jason Webster
Garry Rose
Terry Whiffen
Karl Wingate
Rob Tite

Matt Shoebridge
Peter Atkins
Simon McDougall
George Claridge
Derek Mitchell
Ben Todd

Colin Ragless
Terry Smith

Rob Rice

Brian Barnard
Arnie Elout
Julie O'Hara
Tony Tucker
Peter Green
John Mace
Emma Bist
Peter Hall

Pat O'Hara

Lee Hellyer
John Ferrett
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Charlotte O'Connor
Natalie ?

Len Moore

BASIC AVERAGE

TEAM

BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker 'A'
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC 'X'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA Ravens
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A'
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'

BASIC
AVERAGE
20.15
19.71
19.65
18.29
18.22
17.81
17.74
17.08
16.96
16.90
16.85
16.69
16.58
16.57
16.30
16.25
16.18
16.00
15.72
15.62
15.60
15.59
15.56
15.17
15.14
15.10
15.07
14.91
14.77
14.64
14.64
14.60
14.58
14.52
14.50
14.27
14.17
14.16
13.95
13.82
13.75
13.61
13.56
13.37
13.16
13.11
13.03
12.92
12.70
12.44
12.18
11.98
10.44
9.65
8.48
6.68

12
12

12

12
11
12

10
11
12
10
11
12
12

11
10

10

10
12
11
10
12
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NAME

Dave Bourne
Bradley Marshall
Rob Allen

Mark H Todd
Paul Meuross
Mark R Todd
Conner O'Hara
Andy Chant
Tom O'Sullivan
Lewis Campling
Matt Shoebridge
Ben Todd

Colin Ragless
Steve Aizlewood
Rob Rice

Mick Isles

Dave Wingate
Joe Osman

Rob Tite

Adam Hall

Karl Wingate
John Luff
Simon Edwards
Terry Whiffen
Lee Hellyer

Pat O'Hara

Mick Delaney
George Claridge
Peter Green
Michael Hoare
Garry Rose
James Riggs
Emma Bist

Paul Crockford
Steve Taylor
Peter Hall
Graeme Dutton
Simon McDougall
John Mace
John Ferrett
Derek Mitchell
Tony Tucker
Terry Smith

Charlotte O'Connor

Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Peter Atkins
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Natalie ?

Len Moore
Arnie Elout
Julie O'Hara
Connor Durham
Brian Barnard

Jason Webster

MOST WINS
TEAM

Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker 'A'
Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA Ravens
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A’
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker 'A'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
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12
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
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DIVISION 2

LEGS
WON

22
22
22
21
19
19
17
19
18
18
17
16
12
12
11
10
12
11
13
12
11
10
14
10

10
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10
11

11
12
13

11

10
12
11
13
14
17
18

12
13
15
15
16
18
17
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NAME

Terry Smith
James Riggs
Emma Bist
Terry Whiffen
Tony Tucker
Derek Mitchell
Garry Rose
Michael Hoare
Simon Edwards
Peter Hall

Peter Green
George Claridge
John Luff

Karl Wingate
John Ferrett
Mick Delaney
Rob Tite

Adam Hall

Ben Todd
Jason Webster
Brian Barnard
Pat O'Hara

Joe Osman
Dave Wingate
Steve Aizlewood
Matt Shoebridge
Lewis Campling
Andy Chant
Tom O'Sullivan
John Mace

Lee Hellyer
Mick Isles
Conner O'Hara
Mark R Todd
Connor Durham
Arnie Elout
Julie O'Hara
Rob Rice

Paul Meuross
Rob Allen
Bradley Marshall
Mark H Todd
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Peter Atkins
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Natalie ?

Len Moore

Charlotte O'Connor

Steve Taylor
Paul Crockford
Colin Ragless
Dave Bourne
Graeme Dutton

Simon McDougall

MOST LOSSES

TEAM

BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC ‘X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC ‘X'
Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC ‘X'
BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC ‘X'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC ‘X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks

{ L
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11
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12

10
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11
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11

11
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LEGS
LOST
16
18
17
18
15
14
16
15
17
14
15
13
14
13
11
12
12
11
13

10

11
12
11
11
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13
12
16

11
12
12
17
18
19
18

10
17
19
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NAME

Dave Bourne
Bradley Marshall
Rob Allen

Mark H Todd
Paul Meuross
Mark R Todd
Andy Chant
Tom O'Sullivan
Lewis Campling
Conner O'Hara
Matt Shoebridge
Ben Todd
Simon Edwards
Rob Tite

James Riggs
Colin Ragless
Dave Wingate
Steve Aizlewood
Adam Hall

Rob Rice

Joe Osman

Karl Wingate
Mick Isles

Mick Delaney
John Luff

Terry Whiffen
Michael Hoare
Emma Bist

Pat O'Hara
George Claridge
Garry Rose
Peter Hall

Peter Green
Lee Hellyer
Paul Crockford
Steve Taylor
Derek Mitchell
Terry Smith
John Mace
Brian Barnard
Tony Tucker
Graeme Dutton
Simon McDougall
John Ferrett

Charlotte O'Connor

Arnie Elout
Julie O'Hara
Jason Webster
Peter Atkins
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Natalie ?

Len Moore

Connor Durham

MOST LEGS WON

TEAM

Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC ‘X'
BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC ‘X'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC X'
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC ‘X'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC X'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
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DIVISION 2

11

11
10
12
13
17
12
18

11
11

10
13

12
14
18
15
17

13
16
14
15

14
16

15
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NAME

Terry Whiffen
James Riggs
Emma Bist
Simon Edwards
Terry Smith
Garry Rose
Tony Tucker
Peter Green
Michael Hoare
Derek Mitchell
Peter Hall

John Luff
George Claridge
Karl Wingate
Ben Todd

Mick Delaney
Rob Tite

Matt Shoebridge
John Ferrett
Steve Aizlewood
Adam Hall
Lewis Campling
Andy Chant
Joe Osman
Conner O'Hara
Rob Allen

Mick Isles
Dave Wingate
Mark R Todd
Bradley Marshall
Jason Webster
Brian Barnard
Pat O'Hara

Rob Rice

Tom O'Sullivan
Lee Hellyer
John Mace
Paul Meuross
Colin Ragless
Connor Durham
Arnie Elout
Julie O'Hara
Mark H Todd
Steve Taylor
Peter Atkins
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Natalie ?

Len Moore

Charlotte O'Connor

Paul Crockford
Dave Bourne
Graeme Dutton

Simon McDougall

MOST LEGS LOST

TEAM

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A'
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks

O O N NN NN DNDNDMDNMNDNMDND WM DdMMOO O O N O 0 W O W O© © © ©

11
18

19
12

N
N e

A P O O O O O O O »

N
NN



POS.

© 00 N o 0o M~ W NP

a o g g g g a b B D B D DD DD D WWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDDNRERRPRPRRRERPRPRREPR P BE
U1 A W NP O © 0NN O O W NP O O 0 N O O b~ W NP O O 0N O OO WONPFP O O 0NN O O M W NN PP O

NAME

Bradley Marshall
Mark R Todd
Andy Chant
Dave Bourne
Joe Osman
Lewis Campling
Paul Crockford
Steve Aizlewood
Dave Wingate
Mark H Todd
Terry Whiffen
Paul Meuross
Mick Isles
Conner O'Hara
Rob Allen

Peter Green
Rob Rice

Adam Hall

Tom O'Sullivan
Simon Edwards
Mick Delaney
John Luff

Matt Shoebridge
Arnie Elout
Michael Hoare
James Riggs
Emma Bist

Karl Wingate
Rob Tite

Steve Taylor
Ben Todd
Graeme Dutton
Colin Ragless
Garry Rose
Derek Mitchell
Pat O'Hara
Brian Barnard
Terry Smith
George Claridge
Lee Hellyer
Jason Webster
Peter Hall
Simon McDougall
John Mace
Tony Tucker
John Ferrett

Julie O'Hara

Charlotte O'Connor

Connor Durham
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Peter Atkins
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Natalie ?

Len Moore

LEAST DARTS

TEAM

BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC ‘X'
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC ‘X'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC ‘X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'

DIVISION 2

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

=
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=

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
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NAME

Lee Hellyer
Adam Hall
Pat O'Hara
Tony Tucker
Rob Rice
John Ferrett
Paul Meuross

Emma Bist

Charlotte O'Connor

Peter Hall

Garry Rose

Ben Todd
James Riggs
Peter Green
Andy Chant
John Luff

Matt Shoebridge
Steve Taylor
Rob Allen

Terry Whiffen
Lewis Campling
Karl Wingate
Rob Tite

Simon Edwards
Mark H Todd
Mick Delaney
Colin Ragless
Julie O'Hara
George Claridge
Tom O'Sullivan
Steve Aizlewood
Joe Osman
Michael Hoare
Simon McDougall
Conner O'Hara
Dave Wingate
Mark R Todd
Mick Isles

Terry Smith
John Mace
Brian Barnard
Derek Mitchell
Dave Bourne
Paul Crockford
Bradley Marshall
Jason Webster
Graeme Dutton
Arnie Elout
Connor Durham
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Peter Atkins
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Natalie ?

Len Moore

MOST DARTS

TEAM

Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker 'A'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker 'A'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA Ravens
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker 'A'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A’
Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker 'A'
Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker 'A'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'

=
o
%]
=

64
61
59
58
55
54
53
52
52
52
52
52
50
47
47
46
46
46
46
45
45
45
45
44
43
42
42
41
41
41
39
38
38
38
38
37
36
35
35
35
33
32
31
30
29
24
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
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NAME

Bradley Marshall
Mark R Todd
Conner O'Hara
Dave Bourne
Steve Aizlewood
James Riggs
Mark H Todd
Andy Chant
Lewis Campling
Dave Wingate
Paul Meuross
Joe Osman
Simon Edwards
Rob Allen

Adam Hall
Garry Rose
Mick Isles

Mick Delaney
Ben Todd

Colin Ragless
Karl Wingate
Matt Shoebridge
Rob Rice
Michael Hoare
Tom O'Sullivan
John Luff

Paul Crockford
Rob Tite

Emma Bist

Lee Hellyer
Terry Smith
Steve Taylor
Peter Hall

Terry Whiffen
Pat O'Hara
George Claridge
Peter Green
Graeme Dutton
Arnie Elout
Tony Tucker
John Mace
Brian Barnard
Peter Atkins
Simon McDougall
Charlotte O'Connor
Connor Durham
Jason Webster
John Ferrett
Derek Mitchell
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Natalie ?

Len Moore

Julie O'Hara

MOST TONS

TEAM

BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC ‘X'
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC ‘X'
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

BRSA Ravens
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'
Newtown SC X'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC ‘X'
Newtown SC X'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’

100+
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DIVISION 2

12
12
11
12
10
11
12
12
12

11

11
12
10
10

12

11
12

10
12
10

10
11
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NAME

Graeme Dutton
Paul Crockford
Bradley Marshall
Dave Bourne
Steve Aizlewood
Mark H Todd
Mark R Todd
Conner O'Hara
Dave Wingate
Steve Taylor
Joe Osman
Andy Chant
James Riggs
Paul Meuross
Colin Ragless
Arnie Elout
Lewis Campling
Mick Isles
Adam Hall

Mick Delaney
Garry Rose
Simon Edwards
Rob Allen

Rob Rice

Lee Hellyer

Karl Wingate
Ben Todd

Peter Atkins
Simon McDougall
Michael Hoare
Matt Shoebridge
Tom O'Sullivan
John Luff

Terry Smith

Pat O'Hara

Rob Tite

Emma Bist
Peter Hall

John Mace
Charlotte O'Connor
Brian Barnard
Terry Whiffen
Connor Durham
George Claridge
Peter Green
Tony Tucker
Jason Webster
John Ferrett
Derek Mitchell
Julie O'Hara
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Natalie ?

Len Moore

HIGHEST TON AVERAGE

+
TEAM AV%GE
BRSA 'B' 2.00
Newtown SC 'X' 1.50
BRSA Ravens 1.48
Lumber Jacks 1.25
BRSA 'B' 1.22
BRSA Ravens 1.12
BRSA Ravens 111
Chi Snooker 'A’ 111
Friary 'D' 1.00
BRSA 'B' 1.00
BRSA 'B' 0.95
Lumber Jacks 0.93
Friary 'D' 0.90
Newtown SC 'X' 0.84
Friary 'D' 0.82
BRSA 'B' 0.80
Newtown SC 'X' 0.79
BRSA Ravens 0.79
Lumber Jacks 0.74
BRSA 'B' 0.68
BRSA 'B' 0.67
Aldwick Legion 'B' 0.65
Lumber Jacks 0.63
Chi Snooker 'A’ 0.63
Newtown SC 'X' 0.62
Friary 'D' 0.54
BRSA Ravens 0.52
Chi Snooker 'A’ 0.50
Lumber Jacks 0.50
Aldwick Legion 'B' 0.46
Newtown SC 'X' 0.45
Aldwick Legion 'B' 0.42
Chi Snooker 'A' 0.42
BRSA 'B' 0.40
Chi Snooker 'A' 0.38
Newtown SC 'X' 0.36
Lumber Jacks 0.35
Chi Snooker 'A' 0.33
Friary 'D' 0.33
Lumber Jacks 0.33
BRSA Ravens 0.27
Aldwick Legion 'B' 0.25
Newtown SC 'X' 0.25
Friary 'D' 0.24
Friary 'D' 0.23
Aldwick Legion 'B' 0.22
Newtown SC 'X' 0.11
Aldwick Legion 'B' 0.08
Chi Snooker 'A' 0.06
Chi Snooker 'A’ 0.00
Lumber Jacks 0.00
BRSA 'B' 0.00
Chi Snooker 'A' 0.00
BRSA 'B' 0.00
BRSA 'B' 0.00
Aldwick Legion 'B' 0.00

100+
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HIGHEST & LOWEST WEEKLY AVERAGE

NAME

Bradley Marshall
Paul Crockford
Dave Bourne
Lewis Campling
Conner O'Hara
Mark H Todd
Mark R Todd
Tom O'Sullivan
Dave Wingate
Adam Hall

Mick Isles
Steve Aizlewood
Joe Osman
Andy Chant
James Riggs
Rob Tite

Paul Meuross
Simon Edwards
Rob Allen

Matt Shoebridge
Tony Tucker
Karl Wingate
John Luff
Graeme Dutton
Steve Taylor
Terry Whiffen
Garry Rose
Mick Delaney
Peter Green
Colin Ragless
Michael Hoare
Jason Webster
Ben Todd
George Claridge
Rob Rice

Lee Hellyer
Brian Barnard
Emma Bist
Terry Smith
Connor Durham
Derek Mitchell
Peter Hall

Ben Lubbe

Pat O'Hara
Martin Sims
Arnie Elout
Julie O'Hara
John Mace
Peter Atkins
Simon McDougall
John Ferrett
Janet Ayres

Sian Delaney

Charlotte O'Connor

Natalie ?

Len Moore

TEAM

BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A’
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'

WEEKLY 'MATCH' AVERAGE

DIVISION 2

HIGHEST

23.86
22.77
22.77
22.68
22.53
22.27
21.78
21.32
21.32
21.32
20.80
20.74
20.45
20.10
20.09
18.91
18.91
18.73
18.70
18.49
18.42
18.40
18.32
18.22
18.07
17.89
17.63
17.58
17.51
17.20
17.17
17.10
16.85
16.67
16.66
16.61
16.47
16.44
16.10
16.00
15.90
15.64
15.60
15.42
15.17
15.09
15.02
14.96
14.58
14.52
13.53
11.98
10.44
9.65
8.48
6.68

LOWEST

16.70
16.39
16.10
12.68
13.43
13.19
14.12
14.11
13.72
10.05
15.27
12.97
13.03
12.16
12.75
12.85
10.77
12.74
13.01
11.68
10.95
11.07
12.68
18.22
13.52
12.07
11.67
13.43
10.85
12.91
13.63
12.82
10.54
11.82
10.97
6.82
11.66
9.23
1111
15.23
11.74
11.13
15.60
10.66
15.17
12.13
12.10
12.34
14.58
14.52
9.81
11.98
10.44
9.65
8.48
6.68

RANGE BETWEEN HIGHEST & LOWEST WEEKLY AVERAGE
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NAME

Adam Hall
Lewis Campling
Lee Hellyer
Conner O'Hara
Mark H Todd
Paul Meuross
Andy Chant
Steve Aizlewood
Mark R Todd
Dave Wingate
Tony Tucker
Joe Osman
James Riggs
Karl Wingate
Tom O'Sullivan
Emma Bist
Bradley Marshall
Matt Shoebridge
Dave Bourne
Peter Green
Paul Crockford
Ben Todd

Rob Tite

Simon Edwards
Garry Rose
Terry Whiffen
Rob Rice

Rob Allen

John Luff

Mick Isles
Terry Smith
George Claridge
Brian Barnard
Pat O'Hara
Steve Taylor
Peter Hall

Colin Ragless
Jason Webster
Derek Mitchell
Mick Delaney
John Ferrett
Michael Hoare
Arnie Elout
Julie O'Hara
John Mace
Connor Durham
Graeme Dutton
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Peter Atkins
Simon McDougall
Janet Ayres

Sian Delaney

Charlotte O'Connor

Natalie ?

Len Moore

TEAM

Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC ‘X'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

BRSA Ravens
Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC ‘X'
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC X'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'

RANGE

11.27
10.00
9.79
9.10
9.08
8.13
7.93
7.76
7.67
7.60
7.47
7.42
7.33
7.33
7.21
7.21
7.16
6.81
6.67
6.66
6.38
6.31
6.06
6.00
5.96
5.82
5.70
5.69
5.63
5.53
5.00
4.85
4.81
4.76
4.55
4.51
4.29
4.28
4.16
4.15
3.72
3.54
2.96
291
2.62
0.77
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

MATCHES
PLAYED
10
12
6
11
12
11
12
10
12

11
11
12
11
12
12
12
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DIVISION 2

HIGHEST WEEKLY "WINNING GAME' AVERAGE

NAME

Bradley Marshall
Paul Crockford
Dave Bourne
Lewis Campling
Conner O'Hara
Mark H Todd
Mark R Todd
Dave Wingate
Tom O'Sullivan
Adam Hall
Steve Aizlewood
Joe Osman
Andy Chant
James Riggs
Rob Tite

Paul Meuross
Rob Allen

Karl Wingate
John Luff
Graeme Dutton
Steve Taylor
Mick Isles

Terry Whiffen
Simon Edwards
Peter Green
Mick Delaney
Matt Shoebridge
Ben Todd
George Claridge
Rob Rice
Michael Hoare
Peter Hall

Garry Rose

Pat O'Hara
Colin Ragless
John Mace
Emma Bist
Terry Smith
Simon McDougall
Derek Mitchell
Lee Hellyer
Tony Tucker
John Ferrett
Brian Barnard
Jason Webster
Arnie Elout
Julie O'Hara
Connor Durham
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Peter Atkins
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Charlotte O'Connor
Natalie ?

Len Moore

TEAM

BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

BRSA Ravens
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A’
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'

AVERAGE

23.86
22.77
22.77
22.68
22.53
22.27
21.78
21.32
21.32
21.32
20.74
20.45
19.65
19.65
18.91
18.91
18.70
18.40
18.32
18.22
18.07
17.89
17.89
17.83
17.51
17.28
17.28
16.85
16.67
16.66
16.43
15.64
15.62
15.42
15.06
14.96
14.53
14.52
14.52
14.31
14.02
10.95
9.81
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
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LOWEST WEEKLY "WINNING GAME' AVERAGE

NAME

Lee Hellyer
John Ferrett
Adam Hall
Emma Bist

Pat O'Hara

Paul Meuross
Tony Tucker
Peter Green
Peter Hall

Matt Shoebridge
Karl Wingate
Garry Rose

Ben Todd

Terry Whiffen
Rob Rice

John Luff

Lewis Campling
Simon Edwards
James Riggs
Rob Tite

Colin Ragless
Rob Allen

Joe Osman
Mick Delaney
Conner O'Hara
Steve Taylor
Andy Chant
George Claridge
Tom O'Sullivan
Mark H Todd
Derek Mitchell
Terry Smith
Simon McDougall
Steve Aizlewood
John Mace
Dave Wingate
Mark R Todd
Mick Isles
Michael Hoare
Dave Bourne
Paul Crockford
Bradley Marshall
Graeme Dutton
Brian Barnard
Jason Webster
Arnie Elout
Julie O'Hara
Connor Durham
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Peter Atkins
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Charlotte O'Connor
Natalie ?

Len Moore

TEAM

Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker 'A'
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

BRSA Ravens
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A’
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'

AVERAGE

6.82
9.81
10.05
10.55
10.66
10.77
10.95
11.44
11.53
11.68
11.93
12.07
12.07
12.07
12.35
12.68
12.68
12.74
12.75
12.85
12.91
13.01
13.03
13.43
13.43
13.52
13.69
13.73
14.11
14.11
14.31
14.52
14.52
14.59
14.96
14.96
15.49
15.80
15.90
16.10
16.39
16.70
18.22
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
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MOST MAN / LADY OF THE MATCHES

DIVISION 2

NAME

Dave Bourne
Bradley Marshall
Conner O'Hara
Paul Meuross
Steve Aizlewood
Simon Edwards
Karl Wingate
Dave Wingate
Mark R Todd
Mark H Todd
Lewis Campling
Andy Chant

Rob Tite

Joe Osman
Tom O'Sullivan
Rob Allen

Paul Crockford

TEAM

Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'

MOST 'OPPONENTS'

TO MAN/LADY OF THE MATCHES

NAME

Simon Edwards
Conner O'Hara
Steve Aizlewood
Terry Smith
Peter Green
James Riggs
Derek Mitchell
Mick Isles

John Luff

Tony Tucker
John Ferrett
Dave Bourne
Paul Meuross
Karl Wingate
Dave Wingate
Andy Chant
Rob Tite

Joe Osman
Tom O'Sullivan
Connor Durham
Natalie ?

Adam Hall
Michael Hoare
George Claridge
Garry Rose
Jason Webster
Lee Hellyer
Mick Delaney
Pat O'Hara
Steve Taylor
John Mace

Julie O'Hara

TEAM

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker 'A’
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker 'A'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A’
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HIGHEST & LOWEST MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH AVERAGE

NAME

Bradley Marshall
Paul Crockford
Dave Bourne
Lewis Campling
Conner O'Hara
Mark R Todd
Tom O'Sullivan
Dave Wingate
Mark H Todd
Joe Osman
Andy Chant
Rob Tite

Paul Meuross
Rob Allen

Karl Wingate
Steve Aizlewood

Simon Edwards

TEAM

BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA Ravens
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC X'
Newtown SC ‘X'
Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'

HIGHEST & LOWEST
'‘OPPONENT TO MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH' AVERAGE

NAME

Mick Isles
Andy Chant
James Riggs
Steve Aizlewood
Dave Bourne
Tom O'Sullivan
Tony Tucker
Simon Edwards
Paul Meuross
Adam Hall
Conner O'Hara
Mick Delaney
Jason Webster
Lee Hellyer
Garry Rose
Terry Smith
John Luff
Connor Durham
Karl Wingate
Derek Mitchell
Steve Taylor
Julie O'Hara
Joe Osman
Rob Tite
George Claridge
Peter Green
Dave Wingate
Michael Hoare
John Ferrett
Pat O'Hara
John Mace

Natalie ?

TEAM

BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Newtown SC ‘X'
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC X'
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker ‘A’
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

HIGHEST LOWEST
AVERAGE  AVERAGE
23.86 18.88
22.77 22.77
22.77 18.07
22.68 20.04
22.53 17.89
21.78 19.27
21.32 21.32
21.32 18.91
20.88 19.38
20.45 20.45
18.91 18.91
18.91 18.91
18.91 15.48
18.70 18.70
18.40 17.58
18.22 17.64
17.83 16.70

HIGHEST LOWEST
AVERAGE  AVERAGE
20.80 15.49
20.10 20.10
20.09 16.23
20.00 16.38
19.73 19.73
19.38 19.38
18.42 13.48
18.39 16.77
18.13 18.13
18.04 18.04
18.04 15.35
17.58 17.58
17.10 17.10
16.61 16.61
16.30 16.30
16.10 15.02
16.07 13.43
16.00 16.00
15.92 15.92
15.67 15.31
15.56 15.56
15.02 15.02
15.00 15.00
14.93 14.93
14.92 14.92
13.78 10.85
13.72 13.72
13.63 13.63
13.53 13.19
13.37 13.37
12.40 12.40
8.48 8.48
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HIGHEST OUT SHOT / TON+ SHOT OUTS

DIVISION 2

NAME

Peter Green
Lewis Campling
Adam Hall

Dave Bourne
Emma Bist
Michael Hoare
Conner O'Hara
George Claridge
Garry Rose
Jason Webster
Paul Meuross
Simon Edwards
Joe Osman
Mark R Todd
Rob Allen

Rob Rice
James Riggs
Mark H Todd
Bradley Marshall
Terry Whiffen
Ben Todd

Matt Shoebridge
Andy Chant
Terry Smith
Steve Aizlewood
Derek Mitchell
Tom O'Sullivan
Mick Isles

Peter Hall

Brian Barnard
Lee Hellyer

Karl Wingate
John Luff

Colin Ragless
Dave Wingate
Mick Delaney
Pat O'Hara

Rob Tite

Paul Crockford
Steve Taylor
John Mace
Julie O'Hara
Graeme Dutton
Tony Tucker
John Ferrett
Simon McDougall

Arnie Elout

Charlotte O'Connor

Connor Durham
Ben Lubbe
Martin Sims
Peter Atkins
Janet Ayres
Sian Delaney
Natalie ?

Len Moore

TEAM

Friary 'D'
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Chi Snooker 'A'
Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC 'X'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA Ravens
Lumber Jacks
Chi Snooker 'A’
Friary 'D'

BRSA Ravens
BRSA Ravens
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA Ravens
Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'
Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Friary 'D'

Friary 'D'

BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Newtown SC 'X'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Chi Snooker ‘A’
BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
Aldwick Legion 'B'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Lumber Jacks
Newtown SC 'X'
Lumber Jacks
BRSA 'B'

Chi Snooker 'A'
Chi Snooker 'A'
BRSA 'B'

BRSA 'B'

Aldwick Legion 'B'

HIGHEST
OUT SHOT
145
116
101
94
93
90
89
88
86
84
80
80
80
79
78
77
77
77
76
68
64
62
60
60
60
59
56
55
54
54
50
50
50
50
46
44
42
40
40
32
28
28
20
16
14
10
10
2
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

NAME

Bradley Marshall

Karl Wingate

Simon Edwards
Mark R Todd
Steve Aizlewood
Rob Tite

Terry Smith
Dave Wingate
Dave Bourne
Andy Chant
Mark H Todd

Lewis Campling

¥ =qty

180's

TEAM

BRSA Ravens

Friary 'D'

Aldwick Legion 'B'
BRSA Ravens
BRSA 'B'
Newtown SC 'X'
BRSA 'B'

Friary 'D'

Lumber Jacks
Lumber Jacks
BRSA Ravens
Newtown SC 'X'

—
Q
»

x4 (1¥)

x2

x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1 (1)
x1
x1
x1
x1 (1)

. scored in knockouts (included in main total)
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2015 FINAL RESULTS

DIVISION 3

e | SNGLESESS | PARS'LECS | TREBLESLESS. | won, | s | ONTS
Claremont 12 22 4 5 137 5 156
POW 'B' 12 78 59 13 14 18 11 46 0 109
Friary 'C' 12 70 72 16 11 17 15 51 0 103
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 12 68 76 10 19 12 16 49 0 90
ASC 12 61 85 14 13 9 20 21 0 84
Richmond Rebels 110 50 83 13 15 10 17 33 0 73
Richmond Regulars 12 47 81 7 19 12 16 18 0 66
Individual trophies are given for selected prizes shown below only
TOP 5 WINNING AVERAGES: 180's:
1st Gary Blackwood (Claremont) 34.19 Gary Miller (Claremont) X6 (3¥)
2nd  Gary Miller (Claremont) 33.39 Gary Blackwood (Claremont) x3 (1%)
Joint 3rd  Tim McCarthy (Friary 'C") 25.63
Tim won 9 games out of 11 ¥ = qty. scored in knockouts (included in main total)
Joint  3rd Karen Winter (Claremont) 25.63
Karen won 7 games out of 8
5th Graham Crawley (POW 'B") 23.52

NOTE: Although Mike Hales (Claremont) managed the
5th place average of 24.86, he only played 1 game during
the season, therefore is not eligible for the final averages.

LEAST DARTS:

Gary Blackwood (Claremont) 13 darts
MOST TONS:
Gary Miller (Claremont) 39

HIGHEST SHOT OUT:

Brian Ayling (Claremont) 148
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NAME

Gary Blackwood
Gary Miller

Tim McCarthy
Karen Winter
Mike Hales*
Graham Crawley
Steven Landvogt
Mark Walker
Brian Ayling
Dave Stone

Bob Twaites
Tony Miles

John Davis

Mick Deadman
Guy Watson
Mary Roberts
Esme Davis
Julie English
Jeanne Kay
Antony Landvogt
Stuart Turner
Monica Roberts
Dave Jefford
Doreen Hayler
Des Ling

Len Hillier

John McAllister
Gary Marshall
Mick Hames
Steve Reynolds
Martin Whale
Terry Landvogt
Geoff Hillier
Sarah Landvogt
Andy Tinson
Ellie Gostick

Val Elliott

John Wickens
Richard Ruddock
Maureen Dempsey
Paula Duckett
Pauline Waller
Pete Herbert
Glo Greene

Roy Barrett

Pat O'Hagan
Mick Desterbecq
John Stephenson
Sylvia Desterbecq
Debbie Ling

Don Miles

Mary Janman
Jamie Marshall
Angie Landvogt
Lester Gray
Maggie Doyle
Caz Taylor

Alice Holcombe
Jackie Miller
Shirley Ruddock
Bill Hill

Pat Woolacott
Betty Whale
Michelle McAllister
Kirk Betsworth

WINNING AVERAGE

TEAM

Claremont
Claremont

Friary 'C'
Claremont
Claremont

POW ‘B’

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

POW ‘B’

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
ASC

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

ASC

Richmond Regulars
ASC

DIVISION 3

WINNING
AVERAGE
34.19
33.39
25.63
25.63
24.86
23.52
23.15
23.14
22.56
21.70
20.88
20.23
19.03
18.53
18.38
18.21
18.16
18.14
17.95
16.76
16.24
16.21
16.19
16.12
15.80
15.75
15.45
15.42
14.92
14.80
14.80
14.30
14.29
14.26
14.05
13.52
13.44
13.37
13.21
13.12
13.07
12.99
12.94
12.89
12.44
12.37
12.28
12.18
11.98
11.95
11.89
11.89
11.88
11.62
11.62
11.46
11.17
10.81
10.67
10.63
10.52
10.38
9.94
8.94
8.00

1o
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10
10
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12
11
12
11
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NAME

Mike Hales

Gary Blackwood
Gary Miller
Karen Winter
Tim McCarthy
Graham Crawley
Dave Stone
Brian Ayling
Steven Landvogt
Mark Walker
Bob Twaites

Len Hillier

Martin Whale
Antony Landvogt
Mick Deadman
John Wickens
Tony Miles

Julie English
John Davis

Mick Hames
John McAllister
Roy Barrett
Gary Marshall
Pat O'Hagan
Terry Landvogt
Stuart Turner
Mary Roberts
Richard Ruddock
Dave Jefford
John Stephenson
Maureen Dempsey
Paula Duckett
Andy Tinson
Pauline Waller
Sylvia Desterbecq
Jeanne Kay
Pete Herbert
Glo Greene
Mary Janman
Des Ling

Lester Gray
Angie Landvogt
Val Elliott

Guy Watson
Geoff Hillier
Mick Desterbecq
Sarah Landvogt
Monica Roberts
Caz Taylor
Esme Davis
Doreen Hayler
Don Miles

Jamie Marshall
Steve Reynolds
Jackie Miller
Ellie Gostick

Bill Hill

Debbie Ling
Betty Whale
Shirley Ruddock
Maggie Doyle
Pat Woolacott
Alice Holcombe
Kirk Betsworth
Michelle McAllister

BASIC AVERAGE

TEAM

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

Claremont
Claremont

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont

POW 'B'

Claremont

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
ASC

POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

ASC

ASC

Richmond Regulars

BASIC
AVERAGE
23.86
23.19
21.39
18.63
16.63
16.52
15.70
15.56
15.15
15.14
14.88
14.75
13.80
13.76
13.53
13.37
13.23
13.14
13.03
12.92
12.45
12.44
12.42
12.37
12.30
12.24
12.21
12.21
12.19
12.18
12.12
12.07
12.05
11.99
11.98
11.95
11.94
11.89
11.89
11.80
11.62
11.62
11.44
11.38
11.29
11.28
11.26
11.21
11.17
11.16
11.12
10.89
10.88
10.80
10.67
10.52
10.52
9.95
9.94
9.63
9.46
9.38
8.81
8.00
7.94
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NAME

Gary Miller

Gary Blackwood
Tim McCarthy
Steven Landvogt
Mark Walker
Graham Crawley
Karen Winter
Brian Ayling
Tony Miles
Esme Davis
Guy Watson
Dave Stone

Bob Twaites
Jeanne Kay
John Davis

Mary Roberts
Mick Deadman
Monica Roberts
Doreen Hayler
Julie English
Des Ling

Dave Jefford
Stuart Turner
Steve Reynolds
John McAllister
Antony Landvogt
Gary Marshall
Geoff Hillier
Sarah Landvogt
Ellie Gostick
Alice Holcombe
Andy Tinson
Terry Landvogt
Maggie Doyle
Mick Hames

Val Elliott
Debbie Ling
Mike Hales

Don Miles

Len Hillier

Jamie Marshall
Martin Whale
Mick Desterbecq
Pat Woolacott
Michelle McAllister
Richard Ruddock
Maureen Dempsey
Pauline Waller
Glo Greene

Pete Herbert
Paula Duckett
Shirley Ruddock
Roy Barrett
Mary Janman
John Wickens
Sylvia Desterbecq
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth
Pat O'Hagan
John Stephenson
Bill Hill

Jackie Miller
Betty Whale
Lester Gray

MOST WINS
TEAM

Claremont
Claremont

Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont

POW 'B'

Claremont
Claremont

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

Friary 'C'
Claremont

POW 'B'

Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
ASC

POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion 'A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC

ASC

Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
POwW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont

pPOwW 'B'

Claremont
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
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DIVISION 3

LEGS
WON

24
22
18
17
17
14
15
14
18
16
15
13
12
13
12
14
11
11
11
11
9
10
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NAME

Shirley Ruddock
Paula Duckett
Lester Gray

Ellie Gostick
Sarah Landvogt
Betty Whale
Geoff Hillier
Stuart Turner
Steve Reynolds
Julie English
Jackie Miller

Bill Hill

John Stephenson
Pete Herbert
Debbie Ling
Gary Marshall
Dave Jefford
Doreen Hayler
Mary Roberts
Esme Davis

Guy Watson
Tony Miles

Glo Greene

Val Elliott

Mick Hames
Antony Landvogt
Monica Roberts
John Davis
Pauline Waller
Des Ling

Mick Deadman
Jeanne Kay
Brian Ayling

Pat O'Hagan
Maureen Dempsey
Richard Ruddock
Terry Landvogt
Maggie Doyle
Bob Twaites
Mark Walker
Steven Landvogt
Tim McCarthy
John Wickens
Sylvia Desterbecq
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth
Roy Barrett
Mary Janman
Martin Whale
Mick Desterbecq
Pat Woolacott
Michelle McAllister
Alice Holcombe
Andy Tinson
John McAllister
Dave Stone
Karen Winter
Len Hillier

Jamie Marshall
Mike Hales

Don Miles
Graham Crawley
Gary Blackwood
Gary Miller

MOST LOSSES

TEAM

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
POW ‘B

ASC

Richmond Regulars
ASC

ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
POW ‘B

Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW ‘B’

POW ‘B’

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Friary 'C'
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
POW ‘B

Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
POW ‘B’

Claremont

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

ASC

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
Claremont

POW ‘B

POW ‘B

Claremont
Claremont

{ L

O O 0O OO0 OO Fr FPF FP PFPPFPPFPPFPPFPPFPPPPPPPFPPFPDNDMDNDDNDDNDMDNDDNDMDNDMDNDNDNWWWWWSEAESDSDDSESESLNSOGDOGOGOOOOOOOOOOOOOO O NN~ W O

1o

10

NP R R P ONDROOWNNNNRRRRRRR

=R
N

LEGS
LOST

© O O © VW VW © © ©

=
o

P O FP OO FP FP WWNWDPEWWWWMNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDDNOOOONOO U OO Ol o1 AN

11
12

14
22
24



POS.

© 00 N O O~ W N P

O OO o000 g g oy g go g abdbDDDSDSDDBADLNEDDOWWWWWWWWWNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNNDNDNDNNERRRRRRRRPRPRE
g A W NPFPF O O 0~NO OO~ WNEPOOOWWNOOOOGDMWDNMRPOOOOWNOOOOGPRAWDNMEOOOWNOOGORAMWNDNDPREOOOWNOOOOM™MWNLPRELO

NAME

Gary Miller

Gary Blackwood
Tim McCarthy
Tony Miles
Steven Landvogt
Mark Walker
Esme Davis
Karen Winter
Guy Watson
Graham Crawley
Brian Ayling
Mary Roberts
Dave Stone
Jeanne Kay

Bob Twaites
John Davis
Monica Roberts
Mick Deadman
Julie English
Doreen Hayler
Stuart Turner
Dave Jefford
Steve Reynolds
Des Ling

Antony Landvogt
Sarah Landvogt
Gary Marshall
Ellie Gostick
Mick Hames
Geoff Hillier
John McAllister
Val Elliott
Debbie Ling
Alice Holcombe
Terry Landvogt
Andy Tinson
Richard Ruddock
Maggie Doyle
Paula Duckett
Shirley Ruddock
Mick Desterbecq
Martin Whale
Pat Woolacott
Michelle McAllister
John Stephenson
Pete Herbert
Betty Whale
Mike Hales

Don Miles

Len Hillier

Jamie Marshall
Maureen Dempsey
Pauline Waller
Glo Greene

Bill Hill

Lester Gray

Roy Barrett
Mary Janman
Pat O'Hagan
John Wickens
Sylvia Desterbecq
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth
Jackie Miller

MOST LEGS WON

TEAM

Claremont
Claremont

Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont

POW 'B'

Claremont

Friary 'C'

POW ‘B

Claremont
Richmond Rebels
Claremont

Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

POW 'B'

POW ‘B’

ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Rebels
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Regulars
ASC

Claremont

POW ‘B’

Claremont
Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Regulars
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NAME

Shirley Ruddock
Paula Duckett
Ellie Gostick
Sarah Landvogt
Stuart Turner
Lester Gray
Mary Roberts
Esme Davis
Doreen Hayler
Guy Watson
Betty Whale
Debbie Ling
Geoff Hillier
Gary Marshall
Dave Jefford
Steve Reynolds
Julie English
Tony Miles
Jackie Miller

Bill Hill

John Stephenson
Pete Herbert
Jeanne Kay

Glo Greene

Val Elliott

Mick Hames
Antony Landvogt
Monica Roberts
Mick Deadman
John Davis
Brian Ayling
Mark Walker
Pauline Waller
Terry Landvogt
Des Ling

Bob Twaites
Steven Landvogt
Tim McCarthy
Maureen Dempsey
Richard Ruddock
Maggie Doyle
Pat O'Hagan
Alice Holcombe
Mick Desterbecq
Martin Whale
Pat Woolacott
Michelle McAllister
Andy Tinson
Dave Stone
Karen Winter
John Wickens
Sylvia Desterbecq
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth
Roy Barrett
Mary Janman
John McAllister
Len Hillier

Jamie Marshall
Graham Crawley
Gary Miller

Mike Hales

Don Miles

Gary Blackwood

MOST LEGS LOST

TEAM

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

ASC

Aldwick Legion 'A’
Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

ASC

POW 'B'

Claremont
Claremont

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Rebels
ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Claremont
Claremont
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

Claremont
Claremont

POW 'B'

Claremont
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NAME

Gary Blackwood
Gary Miller

Mike Hales
Karen Winter
Tim McCarthy
Mark Walker
Dave Stone
Stuart Turner
Steven Landvogt
Graham Crawley
Tony Miles
Martin Whale
Brian Ayling
Mary Roberts
Antony Landvogt
John Davis
Jeanne Kay

Bob Twaites
Julie English

Val Elliott

Esme Davis
Pauline Waller
Andy Tinson
Dave Jefford
Debbie Ling

Ellie Gostick
Paula Duckett
Geoff Hillier

Len Hillier
Richard Ruddock
Mick Desterbecq
Monica Roberts
Gary Marshall
Sarah Landvogt
Guy Watson
John McAllister
Doreen Hayler
Jamie Marshall
Terry Landvogt
Mick Deadman
Mick Hames

Pat Woolacott
Don Miles

Steve Reynolds
John Stephenson
Lester Gray

Des Ling

Pete Herbert
Michelle McAllister
Roy Barrett

Bill Hill

Mary Janman
Maureen Dempsey
Alice Holcombe
Glo Greene
Maggie Doyle
Shirley Ruddock
Betty Whale

Pat O'Hagan
Jackie Miller
John Wickens
Sylvia Desterbecq
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth

LEAST DARTS

TEAM

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Friary 'C'
Claremont
Claremont

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Claremont
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW ‘B’

Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

Friary 'C'

ASC

POW ‘B’

ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Claremont

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
POW ‘B’

Richmond Regulars
POW ‘B’

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

POW ‘B

ASC

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

POW ‘B’

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC

DIVISION 3
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NAME

Shirley Ruddock
Doreen Hayler
Michelle McAllister
Sarah Landvogt
Esme Davis
Steve Reynolds
Ellie Gostick
Jeanne Kay
Gary Marshall
Monica Roberts
Mick Desterbecq
Alice Holcombe
Betty Whale
John Davis
Terry Landvogt
Mary Roberts
Maggie Doyle
Geoff Hillier
Debbie Ling
Dave Jefford
Des Ling

Pat Woolacott
Lester Gray

Val Elliott

Mick Hames
Bob Twaites
Steven Landvogt
Don Miles
Antony Landvogt
Richard Ruddock
Guy Watson
John McAllister
Paula Duckett
Andy Tinson
Tony Miles

Julie English
Brian Ayling
Pete Herbert

Pat O'Hagan
Maureen Dempsey
John Stephenson
Stuart Turner
Mark Walker

Bill Hill

Mick Deadman
Glo Greene
Pauline Waller
Jamie Marshall
Mary Janman
Tim McCarthy
Martin Whale
Dave Stone

Roy Barrett

Len Hillier
Graham Crawley
Karen Winter
Gary Miller

Gary Blackwood
Mike Hales
Jackie Miller
John Wickens
Sylvia Desterbecq
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth

MOST DARTS

TEAM

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

ASC

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
ASC

ASC

POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

ASC

ASC

Claremont
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

ASC

Claremont

Friary 'C'
Claremont

POW 'B'

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC
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n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
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NAME

Gary Miller

Gary Blackwood
Karen Winter
Tim McCarthy
Mark Walker
Tony Miles

Brian Ayling
Steven Landvogt
Bob Twaites
Jeanne Kay
Paula Duckett
Sarah Landvogt
Julie English
Graham Crawley
Antony Landvogt
Mary Roberts
Dave Stone

Ellie Gostick
John Davis

Mick Hames
Esme Davis
John Stephenson
Des Ling

Debbie Ling
Monica Roberts
Dave Jefford
Stuart Turner
Guy Watson
Mike Hales

Mick Desterbecq
Richard Ruddock
Terry Landvogt
Val Elliott

Mick Deadman
Geoff Hillier

Roy Barrett

Len Hillier

Pat O'Hagan
Martin Whale
John McAllister
Jackie Miller

Bill Hill

Betty Whale
Gary Marshall
Steve Reynolds
Don Miles

Pat Woolacott
Alice Holcombe
Glo Greene
Lester Gray
Shirley Ruddock
Doreen Hayler
John Wickens
Sylvia Desterbecq
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth
Jamie Marshall
Mary Janman
Michelle McAllister
Andy Tinson
Maureen Dempsey
Pauline Waller
Maggie Doyle
Pete Herbert

MOST TONS

TEAM

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Friary 'C'
Claremont

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Friary 'C'

POW ‘B

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
Claremont
Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW ‘B

Richmond Rebels
ASC

Friary 'C'
Claremont
Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

ASC

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Regulars
ASC

POW ‘B

Friary 'C'

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
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NAME

Gary Blackwood
Gary Miller

Mike Hales
Karen Winter
Tim McCarthy
Brian Ayling

Roy Barrett

Len Hillier

Mark Walker
Bob Twaites
Graham Crawley
Steven Landvogt
Tony Miles
Antony Landvogt
Mick Desterbecq
Don Miles
Jeanne Kay
Paula Duckett
Dave Stone
Julie English
Sarah Landvogt
Pat O'Hagan
Richard Ruddock
Martin Whale
Mick Hames
John Stephenson
Mary Roberts
Ellie Gostick
John Davis

Des Ling

Terry Landvogt
John McAllister
Debbie Ling
Monica Roberts
Val Elliott

Jackie Miller
Dave Jefford
Esme Davis

Bill Hill

Pat Woolacott
Geoff Hillier
Stuart Turner
Mick Deadman
Guy Watson
Betty Whale
Alice Holcombe
Gary Marshall
Steve Reynolds
Glo Greene
Lester Gray
Doreen Hayler
Shirley Ruddock
Pete Herbert
Maggie Doyle
Pauline Waller
Andy Tinson
Maureen Dempsey
Michelle McAllister
Jamie Marshall
Mary Janman
John Wickens
Sylvia Desterbecq
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth

HIGHEST TON AVERAGE

100+
TEAM AVERAGE
Claremont 1.64
Claremont 1.56
Claremont 1.50
Claremont 1.17
Friary 'C' 0.79
Claremont 0.67
Friary 'C' 0.67
Claremont 0.67
Claremont 0.63
POwW 'B' 0.61
POW 'B' 0.60
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 0.52
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 0.50
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 0.50
Richmond Rebels 0.50
POW 'B' 0.50
Friary 'C' 0.48
Richmond Rebels 0.48
Claremont 0.44
Friary 'C' 0.43
POW 'B' 0.42
Richmond Regulars 0.40
Friary 'C' 0.33
ASC 0.33
Richmond Regulars 0.31
ASC 0.31
Richmond Rebels 0.29
Richmond Rebels 0.29
POW 'B' 0.29
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 0.27
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 0.27
Richmond Regulars 0.25
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 0.22
POW 'B' 0.20
ASC 0.20
Richmond Regulars 0.20
Richmond Rebels 0.18
POW 'B' 0.17
Richmond Regulars 0.17
Friary 'C' 0.17
Richmond Regulars 0.16
ASC 0.15
ASC 0.15
Friary 'C' 0.14
ASC 0.13
ASC 0.11
Richmond Regulars 0.10
ASC 0.09
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 0.09
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 0.06
Richmond Rebels 0.04
Friary 'C' 0.04
Richmond Regulars 0.00
Richmond Regulars 0.00
ASC 0.00
Richmond Regulars 0.00
POW 'B' 0.00
Richmond Regulars 0.00
Richmond Regulars 0.00
Friary 'C' 0.00
Richmond Rebels 0.00
Richmond Rebels 0.00
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 0.00
Richmond Rebels 0.00
ASC 0.00

100+

36
39
3
21
19
14

15

11

12
15
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HIGHEST & LOWEST WEEKLY AVERAGE

NAME

Gary Blackwood
Gary Miller

Mike Hales
Karen Winter
Tim McCarthy
Dave Stone
Mark Walker
Graham Crawley
Brian Ayling
Mick Deadman
Bob Twaites
Steven Landvogt
Julie English
Antony Landvogt
John Stephenson
Monica Roberts
Martin Whale
Tony Miles

Mick Hames
Dave Jefford
John Davis
Esme Davis
Steve Reynolds
Gary Marshall
Jeanne Kay

Ellie Gostick
Shirley Ruddock
Len Hillier

John McAllister
Sarah Landvogt
Des Ling

Geoff Hillier
Andy Tinson
Mary Roberts
Lester Gray
Pete Herbert

Glo Greene
Richard Ruddock
Terry Landvogt
Stuart Turner
Guy Watson
Paula Duckett
John Wickens
Pauline Waller
Debbie Ling
Doreen Hayler
Maureen Dempsey
Mick Desterbecq
Val Elliott

Pat O'Hagan
Roy Barrett
Betty Whale
Jackie Miller
Sylvia Desterbecq
Maggie Doyle
Mary Janman
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Bill Hill

Don Miles

Jamie Marshall
Alice Holcombe
Pat Woolacott
Michelle McAllister
Kirk Betsworth

TEAM

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Friary 'C'
Claremont
Claremont

POW 'B'

Claremont

ASC

POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

POW 'B'

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

ASC

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion 'A’
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
ASC

WEEKLY 'MATCH' AVERAGE

DIVISION 3

HIGHEST  LOWEST
32.32 16.98
30.36 15.90
23.86 23.86
22.77 14.90
20.45 13.65
19.65 13.57
19.65 11.71
19.27 14.52
19.27 12.68
18.82 11.35
18.56 11.52
18.40 12.15
18.02 10.39
17.89 10.51
16.50 10.61
16.50 7.74
16.33 11.27
16.33 10.22
16.16 10.23
15.86 9.56
15.66 8.88
15.66 6.26
15.37 7.77
15.08 8.95
15.05 7.81
14.84 6.25
14.78 6.52
14.75 14.75
14.60 10.02
14.52 7.65
14.49 9.36
14.46 8.95
14.44 9.40
14.31 9.15
14.18 9.47
14.17 9.70
14.02 11.05
13.84 11.18
13.83 9.45
13.82 9.96
13.73 9.44
13.44 6.63
13.37 13.37
13.36 10.02
13.17 7.41
13.13 8.37
13.10 11.23
12.98 9.57
12.95 8.70
12.54 12.21
12.44 12.44
12.38 7.69
12.04 7.46
11.98 11.98
11.95 7.61
11.89 11.89
11.62 11.62
11.17 11.17
11.01 10.08
10.89 10.89
10.88 10.88
10.31 7.57
9.94 8.82
8.34 7.53
8.00 8.00

RANGE BETWEEN HIGHEST & LOWEST WEEKLY AVERAGE

o
nooo\lmm-bwwr—‘lg

O OO o000 O U g o uggg oo dahs DD DSBS DDDLNDDOWWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDMDNDMNNDNDNNRERERERRERPRERRERRPRPRPRPPRE
g~ W NEFP OO WO~NOO OO~ WNERPOOOWNOOOOGDMWNMRPEPROOOOWNOOOOPRARWNMEOOOWNOOOGODHPDMWNEREOOOWONOOOGOOSMWNDIEREO

NAME

Gary Blackwood
Gary Miller
Esme Davis
Monica Roberts
Ellie Gostick
Shirley Ruddock
Mark Walker
Karen Winter
Julie English
Steve Reynolds
Mick Deadman
Antony Landvogt
Jeanne Kay

Bob Twaites
Sarah Landvogt
Paula Duckett
Tim McCarthy
John Davis
Brian Ayling
Dave Jefford
Steven Landvogt
Gary Marshall
Tony Miles

Dave Stone
Mick Hames
John Stephenson
Debbie Ling
Geoff Hillier
Mary Roberts
Des Ling

Martin Whale
Andy Tinson
Doreen Hayler
Graham Crawley
Lester Gray
Betty Whale
John McAllister
Jackie Miller
Pete Herbert
Terry Landvogt
Maggie Doyle
Guy Watson

Val Elliott

Stuart Turner
Mick Desterbecq
Pauline Waller
Glo Greene
Alice Holcombe
Richard Ruddock
Maureen Dempsey
Pat Woolacott
Bill Hill

Michelle McAllister
Pat O'Hagan
Mike Hales

Len Hillier

John Wickens
Roy Barrett
Sylvia Desterbecq
Mary Janman
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Don Miles

Jamie Marshall
Kirk Betsworth

TEAM

Claremont
Claremont

POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'
Claremont
Claremont

Friary 'C'

ASC

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

Claremont
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
POW ‘B’

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

ASC

ASC

Richmond Rebels
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Friary 'C'

POW ‘B

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Claremont
Claremont
Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
POW ‘B’

Richmond Regulars
ASC

RANGE

15.34
14.46
9.39
8.76
8.59
8.27
7.93
7.88
7.63
7.60
7.47
7.39
7.24
7.04
6.87
6.81
6.80
6.79
6.59
6.31
6.24
6.14
6.10
6.08
5.93
5.89
5.76
5.52
5.16
5.13
5.06
5.04
4.76
4.75
4.71
4.69
4.58
4.57
4.46
4.38
4.35
4.29
4.25
3.86
3.41
3.34
2.97
2.74
2.66
1.87
1.12
0.93
0.81
0.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

MATCHES
PLAYED
11
12
12
9
10
10
10
8
11
10
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DIVISION 3

HIGHEST WEEKLY "WINNING GAME' AVERAGE

NAME

Gary Blackwood
Gary Miller

Mike Hales
Karen Winter
Tim McCarthy
Dave Stone
Mark Walker
Graham Crawley
Brian Ayling

Bob Twaites
Antony Landvogt
Steven Landvogt
Tony Miles

John Davis
Esme Davis
Monica Roberts
Dave Jefford
Ellie Gostick

Len Hillier

John McAllister
Mick Deadman
Sarah Landvogt
Andy Tinson
Mary Roberts
Julie English
Jeanne Kay
Mick Hames
Stuart Turner
Guy Watson
Geoff Hillier
Pauline Waller
Des Ling

Steve Reynolds
Terry Landvogt
Doreen Hayler
Gary Marshall
Paula Duckett
Val Elliott

Martin Whale
Maureen Dempsey
Glo Greene
Richard Ruddock
Don Miles

Jamie Marshall
Debbie Ling

Pat Woolacott
Pete Herbert
Maggie Doyle
Mick Desterbecq
Alice Holcombe
Michelle McAllister
Shirley Ruddock
John Stephenson
Lester Gray
Betty Whale
Jackie Miller

Bill Hill

Pat O'Hagan
John Wickens
Roy Barrett
Sylvia Desterbecq
Mary Janman
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth

TEAM

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Friary 'C'
Claremont
Claremont

POW 'B'

Claremont

POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

POwW 'B'

POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
ASC

POwW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
ASC

ASC

POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC

AVERAGE

32.32
30.36
23.86
22.77
20.45
19.65
19.65
19.27
19.27
18.56
17.89
16.87
16.33
15.66
15.66
15.42
14.96
14.84
14.75
14.60
14.52
14.52
14.44
14.31
14.18
14.18
13.92
13.82
13.73
13.73
13.36
13.36
13.36
13.28
12.67
12.61
12.28
12.22
11.27
11.23
11.22
11.18
10.89
10.88
10.42
9.94
9.70
9.58
9.57
8.55
8.34
6.52
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

o
toooxlmm-bwmr—‘|8

O OO oo O U Jg OO OT 0010 DS DS DD DB DD DD WWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNNDNRERERRPRPRRERRRERRPRPRPR
g~ W NEFP OO W~NOO OO WNERPOOOWNOOOODMWDNRPROOOOSNOOOOPRARWNMEOOOWNOOOGOOSHPDMWNEREOOOWNOOOGOOSMWNDIEREO

LOWEST WEEKLY "WINNING GAME' AVERAGE

NAME

Esme Davis
Shirley Ruddock
Alice Holcombe
Maggie Doyle
Monica Roberts
Steve Reynolds
Jeanne Kay

Ellie Gostick
Sarah Landvogt
Michelle McAllister
Doreen Hayler
John Davis

Gary Marshall
Geoff Hillier
Mary Roberts
Des Ling

Andy Tinson
Guy Watson
Terry Landvogt
Mick Desterbecq
Pete Herbert
Pat Woolacott
Dave Jefford
John McAllister
Debbie Ling
Tony Miles

Val Elliott

Jamie Marshall
Don Miles

Mick Hames
Richard Ruddock
Glo Greene
Maureen Dempsey
Martin Whale
Mick Deadman
Julie English
Bob Twaites
Stuart Turner
Steven Landvogt
Paula Duckett
Mark Walker
Brian Ayling
Antony Landvogt
Pauline Waller
Dave Stone

Tim McCarthy
Graham Crawley
Len Hillier

Karen Winter
Gary Miller

Gary Blackwood
Mike Hales

John Stephenson
Lester Gray
Betty Whale
Jackie Miller

Bill Hill

Pat O'Hagan
John Wickens
Roy Barrett
Sylvia Desterbecq
Mary Janman
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth

TEAM

POW 'B'

Friary 'C'

ASC

Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

ASC

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

ASC

ASC

Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
Claremont
Claremont

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Claremont

Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC

AVERAGE

6.26
6.52
7.57
7.61
7.74
7.77
7.81
8.02
8.03
8.34
8.37
8.88
8.95
8.95
9.15
9.36
9.40
9.44
9.45
9.57
9.70
9.94
9.94
10.02
10.06
10.22
10.71
10.88
10.89
11.02
11.18
11.22
11.23
11.27
11.35
11.39
11.52
11.64
12.15
12.28
12.37
12.68
13.13
13.36
13.57
13.92
14.52
14.75
14.90
15.90
16.98
23.86
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a



POS.

© 0 ~NO O~ WN PR

N R R RRRRRRRRE
O ©WOWM~NO®UNWNERERO

POS.

© 0 ~NO O~ WN PR

NNNNNNRNNNRRRRRRR R B |2
NOoO U R WONRPOOOOWNOOMWNLEREO

MOST MAN / LADY OF THE MATCHES

DIVISION 3

NAME

Gary Blackwood
Tim McCarthy
Gary Miller
Steven Landvogt
Graham Crawley
Bob Twaites
Mick Deadman
Tony Miles
Antony Landvogt
John Davis
Steve Reynolds
Dave Jefford
Esme Davis

Des Ling

Karen Winter
Mike Hales
Andy Tinson
John McAllister
Mick Hames
Jeanne Kay

TEAM

Claremont

Friary 'C'
Claremont

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

ASC

Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

MOST 'OPPONENTS'
TO MAN/ LADY OF THE MATCHES

NAME

John Davis
Paula Duckett
Steve Reynolds
Doreen Hayler
Mary Roberts
Julie English
Gary Marshall
Bill Hill

Shirley Ruddock
Betty Whale
Lester Gray
Tim McCarthy
Bob Twaites
Mick Deadman
Dave Jefford
Esme Davis
Des Ling
Jackie Miller
John Wickens
Geoff Hillier
Guy Watson
Stuart Turner
Ellie Gostick
Val Elliott
Pauline Waller
Pete Herbert
Pat O'Hagan

TEAM

POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
ASC

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

ASC

Aldwick Legion 'A’
Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

ASC

Richmond Rebels
POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

ASC

Richmond Rebels
ASC

ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
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HIGHEST & LOWEST MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH AVERAGE

NAME

Gary Blackwood
Gary Miller

Mike Hales
Karen Winter
Tim McCarthy
Graham Crawley
Bob Twaites
Antony Landvogt
Steven Landvogt
Tony Miles
Esme Davis
John Davis
Dave Jefford
John McAllister
Mick Deadman
Andy Tinson
Jeanne Kay
Mick Hames
Steve Reynolds
Des Ling

TEAM

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Friary 'C'

POW ‘B

POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
ASC

Aldwick Legion ‘A’

HIGHEST & LOWEST
'‘OPPONENT TO MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH' AVERAGE

NAME

Julie English
Bob Twaites
Tim McCarthy
Steve Reynolds
Shirley Ruddock
Des Ling
Geoff Hillier
Esme Davis
Lester Gray
Gary Marshall
John Davis
Stuart Turner
Paula Duckett
Guy Watson
John Wickens
Mick Deadman
Pauline Waller
Val Elliott

Pete Herbert
Pat O'Hagan
Betty Whale
Doreen Hayler
Dave Jefford
Ellie Gostick
Mary Roberts
Bill Hill

Jackie Miller

TEAM

Friary 'C'

POW 'B'

Friary 'C'

ASC

Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

ASC

Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
ASC

ASC

ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
ASC

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars

HIGHEST LOWEST
AVERAGE  AVERAGE
32.32 21.78
30.36 20.88
23.86 23.86
20.04 20.04
19.65 13.92
19.27 16.70
18.56 16.98
17.89 13.54
16.87 15.42
16.33 11.81
15.66 15.66
15.18 15.18
14.96 14.96
14.60 14.60
14.52 12.22
14.44 14.44
14.18 14.18
13.92 13.92
13.36 13.36
12.40 12.40

HIGHEST LOWEST
AVERAGE  AVERAGE
16.53 15.02
15.72 15.72
15.47 15.47
15.37 11.82
14.78 10.97
14.49 14.49
14.46 14.46
14.40 14.40
14.18 13.40
13.93 12.54
13.89 12.12
13.49 13.49
13.44 12.08
13.43 13.43
13.37 13.37
13.01 13.01
12.98 12.98
12.95 12.95
12.88 12.88
12.54 12.54
12.38 10.51
11.82 10.59
11.69 11.69
11.41 11.41
11.33 11.04
10.64 10.52
10.56 10.56
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HIGHEST OUT SHOT / TON+ SHOT OUTS

DIVISION 3

NAME

Brian Ayling
Martin Whale
Gary Blackwood
Gary Miller
Debbie Ling
Karen Winter
Tony Miles

Bob Twaites
Geoff Hillier
Sarah Landvogt
Graham Crawley
Tim McCarthy
Paula Duckett
Doreen Hayler
Dave Stone
John Davis
Steven Landvogt
Mark Walker
Mike Hales

Mary Roberts
Dave Jefford
Julie English
Terry Landvogt
Steve Reynolds
Guy Watson
Mick Deadman
Michelle McAllister
Stuart Turner
Alice Holcombe
Esme Davis
Monica Roberts
Ellie Gostick
Des Ling

Andy Tinson

Val Elliott

Don Miles
Antony Landvogt
Len Hillier

Gary Marshall
Pat Woolacott
Mary Janman
Pauline Waller
John McAllister
Jamie Marshall
Mick Hames

Bill Hill

Shirley Ruddock
Glo Greene
John Stephenson
Jeanne Kay
Richard Ruddock
Roy Barrett
Maggie Doyle
Pete Herbert
Betty Whale
Maureen Dempsey
Lester Gray

Pat O'Hagan
Mick Desterbecq
Jackie Miller
John Wickens
Sylvia Desterbecq
Angie Landvogt
Caz Taylor

Kirk Betsworth

TEAM

Claremont

ASC

Claremont
Claremont

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
POW 'B'

Richmond Regulars
POW 'B'

POW ‘B’

Friary 'C'

Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Claremont

POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont
Claremont
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Friary 'C'

ASC

Richmond Regulars
ASC

ASC

POW 'B'

POW ‘B’

Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
ASC

POW ‘B

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Claremont
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

ASC

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
Friary 'C'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
ASC

Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

Friary 'C'

Richmond Regulars
Richmond Regulars
ASC

POW 'B'

Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Regulars
Richmond Rebels
Richmond Rebels
Aldwick Legion ‘A’
Richmond Rebels
ASC

HIGHEST
OUT SHOT
148
110
101
96
92
88
85
84
77
75
73
70
66
62
62
61
60
60
60
58
58
58
57
56
56
55
54
52
44
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
36
36
36
35
34
32
32
32
30
30
28
24
24
24
22
18
14
12
10
10
2
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

NAME

Gary Miller

Gary Blackwood

180's
TEAM 180's
Claremont x6 (3F)
Claremont x3 (1¥F)

¥ = qgty. scored in knockouts (included in main total)



WEEKLY PLAYER STATISTICS

RED

= WINNING GAME
= MAN /LADY OF THE MATCH

= OPPONENT TO MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH

X = SECOND LATE RESULT SHEET, NO POINTS GIVEN AS PER LEAGUE RULES
MT  =MATCH RESULT TAKEN
MG  =MATCH RESULT GIVEN TO OPPONENT (FORFEIT)
GAMES OVER RANGE BETWEEN
TEAM  :NAME w1 w2 w3 W4 w5 W6 w7 w8 w9 W 10 w1l w12 w13 W14 20 AVERAGE HIGHEST & LOWEST
Qty) AVERAGE

Angie Landvogt bye 11.62 bye 0 0.00

: Antony Landvogt 13.54 bye 13.13 17.15 10.51 11.56 bye 12.55 17.89 0 7.39
'Z: Debbie Ling 13.17 10.06 8.56 bye 11.27 8.74 7.41 bye 10.42 0 5.76
-g, Des Ling 9.36 bye 13.36 14.49 12.40 12.04 bye 9.54 11.38 0 5.13
5 Glo Greene 14.02 11.05 11.63 bye 11.22 bye 11.52 0 2.97
._g’ Lester Gray 14.18 9.91 9.76 bye 9.47 10.96 13.67 13.40 bye 0 4.71
'j::’ Steven Landvogt 18.40 12.36 15.66 bye 16.28 15.42 15.18 15.42 12.15 bye 16.87 13.78 0 6.24
Terry Landvogt 9.45 13.28 bye 13.83 12.62 bye 0 4.38

Tony Miles 14.02 11.81 12.95 13.54 bye 12.50 16.33 14.30 10.22 11.36 14.52 bye 13.49 13.74 0 6.10

: John Ferrett 12.15 9.81 bye 13.07 11.31 13.19 bye 13.53 0 3.72
2 LenMoore bye 6.68 bye 0 0.00
-g, Michael Hoare 15.90 17.17 13.63 bye 14.38 16.20 15.45 15.62 bye 16.53 16.43 14.29 0 3.54
5 Simon Edwards 18.39 12.74 18.73 bye 17.26 17.83 16.70 18.16 14.44 bye 16.57 15.97 16.77 0 6.00
._g’ Terry Whiffen 14.89 17.89 15.17 bye 14.85 13.86 13.42 13.30 13.49 17.76 bye 15.60 12.07 14.90 0 5.82
'j::’ Tom O'Sullivan 15.18 16.70 16.16 bye 19.38 14.11 14.17 14.12 17.28 14.52 bye 21.32 16.52 14.74 1 7.21
Tony Tucker 18.42 bye 12.23 13.48 10.95 14.27 11.78 bye 12.73 13.11 0 7.47

Alice Holcombe bye 7.57 bye MT 8.55 10.31 0 2.74

Betty Whale bye 8.64 10.51 7.69 9.99 bye 10.43 MT 12.38 0 4.69

John Stephenson bye 10.61 12.20 10.84 bye 16.50 MT 10.77 0 5.89

Kirk Betsworth bye 8.00 bye MT 0 0.00

8 Martin Whale bye bye 11.27 16.33 MT 0 5.06
< Mick Deadman bye 13.24 13.09 13.01 12.01 14.52 bye 11.35 18.82 MT 12.22 0 7.47
Pauline Waller bye 12.98 bye 11.58 13.36 MT 10.02 0 3.34

Steve Reynolds bye 10.59 10.03 11.82 10.55 13.36 7.77 bye 9.30 11.26 15.37 MT 7.99 0 7.60

Stuart Turner bye 11.64 12.00 12.68 12.88 9.96 bye 13.49 13.82 12.24 MT 11.57 12.07 0 3.86

Val Elliott bye 12.22 11.92 10.71 12.12 bye 12.95 MT 8.70 0 4.25

Arnie Elout bye bye MG 12.13 15.09 0 2.96

Garry Rose bye 12.07 13.75 15.34 17.63 16.30 bye MG 11.67 15.52 15.62 16.17 15.03 0 5.96
Graeme Dutton bye 18.22 bye MG 0 0.00

Joe Osman bye 14.80 13.78 20.45 19.40 13.03 bye MG 15.00 14.52 16.43 16.58 1 7.42

i Martin Sims bye bye MG 15.17 0 0.00
% Mick Delaney bye 13.43 17.28 14.51 14.73 17.58 bye MG 14.67 15.42 13.51 0 4.15
% Natalie ? bye bye MG 8.48 0 0.00
Sian Delaney bye 10.44 bye MG 0 0.00

Steve Aizlewood bye 17.90 17.64 18.22 14.96 15.13 14.59 bye MG 12.97 20.00 20.74 16.38 1 7.76

Steve Taylor bye 13.52 bye MG 18.07 15.56 0 4.55

Terry Smith bye 12.87 14.42 13.68 14.52 16.10 12.78 bye MG 15.02 15.07 11.11 0 5.00




GAMES OVER RANGE BETWEEN
TEAM  :NAME w1 w2 w3 W4 W5 W6 W7 w8 w9 W10 w1l W12 w13 W14 20 AVERAGE HIGHEST & LOWEST
(Qty.) AVERAGE
” Ben Todd 14.41 12.09 12.07 14.76 bye 15.66 14.14 15.98 14.16 13.21 10.54 bye 16.16 16.85 0 6.31
§ Bradley Marshall 16.70 21.78 18.88 23.83 bye 17.12 18.77 21.57 21.31 23.86 19.00 bye 21.78 17.22 6 7.16
g Brian Barnard 16.47 13.12 11.66 13.78 bye bye 0 4.81
% Mark H Todd 16.70 16.57 15.42 22.27 bye 20.88 19.38 14.11 20.04 13.19 17.89 bye 17.58 19.65 3 9.08
% Mark R Todd 19.27 20.04 14.12 17.28 bye 18.22 18.22 17.04 15.49 18.56 18.69 bye 21.78 20.82 3 7.67
Mick Isles bye 15.80 17.22 17.89 15.27 15.90 15.49 bye 16.82 20.80 1 5.53
Conner O'Hara 22.53 18.04 16.70 18.91 18.81 18.58 bye 15.73 MT 19.22 13.43 15.35 17.89 bye 1 9.10
A Derek Mitchell 15.08 11.74 15.31 13.33 15.90 bye 14.31 MT 15.67 12.80 bye 0 4.16
< Janet Ayres 11.98 bye MT bye 0 0.00
E John Luff 15.70 13.38 13.43 14.48 16.07 17.58 bye MT 12.87 18.32 16.53 12.68 bye 0 5.63
§ Julie O'Hara bye MT 15.02 12.10 bye 0 2.91
_‘f Pat O'Hara 12.53 15.42 13.22 12.79 10.66 bye 13.37 MT 10.93 bye 0 4.76
) Peter Atkins 14.58 bye MT bye 0 0.00
Peter Hall 15.64 12.50 11.53 12.31 bye 13.54 MT 11.94 11.13 14.74 bye 0 4,51
Rob Rice 14.31 10.97 bye 14.78 MT 12.35 15.17 12.51 16.66 bye 0 5.70
George Knight 12.94 14.91 15.44 17.65 bye 14.68 16.35 13.03 bye 0 4.70
8) John Abbott 18.18 20.23 21.87 10.44 14.65 bye 17.64 18.78 16.96 18.90 20.04 15.38 bye 22.87 4 12.43
5 Keith Robinson 24.72 19.72 22.77 19.33 17.89 bye 19.27 17.28 21.33 25.69 21.78 24.44 bye 20.88 7 8.42
S Mazz Tupper 12.09 bye 1459 | 1274 © 1453 : 11.89 12.00 bye 12.00 0 2.69
r% Nathan Warren 18.06 bye 22.77 17.58 bye 27.08 2 9.50
= Paul Morris bye 12.81 bye 0 0.00
o Tom Spencer 15.65 15.17 13.62 18.91 bye 14.37 17.26 20.38 bye 1 6.77
Tony Hardham 19.25 17.17 20.58 13.36 18.94 bye 16.66 15.74 20.67 16.81 bye 15.83 2 7.31
Brian Ayling 17.58 15.90 12.68 18.11 bye 16.42 14.95 19.27 14.51 13.33 bye 12.85 0 6.59
Dave Stone 14.35 13.57 15.93 14.31 bye 19.65 16.16 15.90 bye 0 6.08
€ Gary Blackwood 20.45 26.37 21.78 23.86 bye 25.05 21.78 16.98 25.69 32.32 23.86 bye 16.98 9 15.34
E Gary Miller 21.78 17.89 17.89 23.30 15.90 bye 30.36 21.32 19.27 20.04 24.79 23.30 bye 20.88 8 14.46
% Karen Winter 20.45 bye 22.77 14.90 20.04 16.70 16.58 20.45 bye 17.20 4 7.88
O Len Hillier 14.75 bye bye 0 0.00
Mark Walker 15.71 12.70 12.37 19.65 11.71 bye 18.75 16.98 13.77 17.89 bye 11.83 0 7.93
Mike Hales 23.86 bye bye 1 0.00
Guy Watson 12.97 9.44 11.86 bye 11.39 13.43 11.22 10.00 11.37 13.73 bye 9.60 10.65 10.93 0 4.29
Jeanne Kay 12.76 12.58 bye 11.73 10.89 15.05 14.18 bye 7.81 10.69 11.82 0 7.24
Julie English 11.76 11.65 16.53 bye 14.18 18.02 11.39 11.39 10.39 bye 12.46 11.72 15.02 0 7.63
o Mary Janman bye 11.89 bye 0 0.00
2 Pat Woolacott bye 9.94 8.82 bye 0 1.12
T Richard Ruddock 11.18 bye 11.60 13.84 bye 0 2.66
Roy Barrett bye 12.44 bye 0 0.00
Shirley Ruddock 8.93 7.02 9.96 bye 8.90 10.97 10.01 14.78 bye 6.52 9.30 9.90 0 8.27
Tim McCarthy 13.92 16.16 14.25 bye 18.56 14.40 20.45 13.65 19.65 bye 19.62 15.47 16.75 1 6.80
Colin Ragless 17.20 bye 12.91 14.03 15.06 bye 13.18 13.53 13.18 0 4.29
Dave Wingate 16.12 16.27 bye 13.94 13.72 20.88 16.54 bye 21.32 18.91 14.96 2 7.60
o George Claridge 14.92 bye 13.92 13.73 16.07 16.67 bye 15.67 14.96 11.82 12.77 0 4.85
% James Riggs 19.65 bye 12.75 15.18 12.81 16.23 20.09 13.45 bye 16.62 15.74 14.84 14.11 1 7.33
T John Mace 12.34 bye 14.96 12.40 12.74 bye 0 2.62
Karl Wingate 15.70 15.92 bye 12.52 11.07 11.93 16.34 18.40 bye 11.84 12.50 17.28 17.58 0 7.33
Peter Green 14.89 12.25 bye 13.78 11.44 17.51 11.83 11.82 bye 14.07 10.85 0 6.66




GAMES OVER RANGE BETWEEN
TEAM  :NAME w1 w2 w3 W4 W5 W6 W7 w8 w9 W10 w1l W12 w13 W14 20 AVERAGE HIGHEST & LOWEST
(Qty.) AVERAGE
Andy Stubbs 21.78 19.65 bye 21.03 18.64 19.40 22.31 19.84 17.22 bye 19.29 21.40 19.71 17.58 4 5.09
o Chris Gatford 14.74 bye bye 18.19 21.59 19.50 1 6.85
8 Graham Clear bye 14.11 15.98 18.19 12.91 16.16 16.70 bye 14.17 14.61 17.50 17.87 0 5.28
g Hayley Gatford 13.91 16.52 bye 16.43 15.42 14.40 16.02 18.00 19.86 bye 16.70 25.93 20.76 17.70 2 12.01
1 Lee Langford 16.98 bye 13.94 15.31 11.73 13.98 17.94 bye 11.88 0 6.21
% Mark Sheppard 15.94 bye 16.49 18.69 18.53 18.97 17.25 bye 19.17 17.15 0 3.22
Rick Cousins 16.87 16.31 bye 15.64 17.60 bye 0 1.96
Rob Misselbrook bye bye 22.27 14.47 1 7.80
Anita Puncule 19.27 12.13 13.75 bye bye 0 7.14
% Ashley Clements 22.34 15.09 20.88 20.45 15.40 bye 16.43 18.41 21.78 15.98 21.80 19.26 bye 5 7.25
% Debbie Clements 16.98 16.19 18.04 11.77 12.38 bye 11.56 15.26 17.60 17.60 12.56 17.65 bye 0 6.48
2 lan Dendy bye 16.00 bye 0 0.00
j‘% Jeff Church 18.75 16.63 14.68 18.49 16.35 17.96 bye 18.16 14.70 13.23 12.60 15.24 14.21 bye 0 6.14
] Richard Pennells 19.29 17.46 18.54 16.80 17.67 21.79 bye 14.36 16.98 16.16 17.52 18.38 14.06 bye 1 7.74
Stuart Gray 17.10 16.28 14.64 16.01 bye 16.14 23.30 16.60 17.63 16.47 bye 1 8.66
Adam Hall 17.47 15.66 16.92 bye 16.98 21.32 18.04 15.81 17.15 16.31 bye 10.05 1 11.27
" Andy Chant 16.07 19.65 18.91 16.16 15.90 bye 12.16 20.10 15.56 13.58 16.78 16.43 bye 13.69 1 7.93
j‘% Ben Lubbe 15.60 bye bye 0 0.00
2 Charlotte O'Connor 9.65 bye bye 0 0.00
8 Dave Bourne 20.45 20.04 18.22 19.73 22.77 bye 16.10 19.27 17.89 22.27 21.32 20.45 bye 18.07 6 6.67
§ Emma Bist 10.23 11.33 16.44 13.49 bye 14.37 9.23 14.39 14.67 10.55 14.11 bye 14.53 0 7.21
- Rob Allen 16.70 15.98 18.62 18.10 14.85 bye 18.70 14.52 18.09 16.12 18.38 13.01 bye 15.90 0 5.69
Simon McDougall 14.52 bye bye 0 0.00
Adam Norgett bye 14.18 bye 14.74 0 0.55
< Alex Norgett bye 19.07 18.43 16.18 20.26 19.65 18.00 bye 15.90 16.66 21.45 17.58 22.27 19.54 3 6.36
[8) Declan Belcher bye 19.85 15.14 16.24 bye 14.98 17.17 13.01 16.78 0 6.85
('2 Keelan Belcher bye 18.56 17.02 20.13 bye 18.13 13.36 15.64 21.24 19.36 19.62 2 7.88
2 Lewis Kall bye 14.84 8.84 bye 0 6.00
% Nathan Belcher bye 17.52 14.03 12.82 18.36 bye 14.19 13.01 17.00 18.00 18.35 0 5.54
z Ricky Clark bye 20.04 18.81 13.81 19.50 23.30 bye 19.42 17.65 20.07 3 9.50
Stuart Rose bye 19.77 21.78 24.44 17.58 14.65 22.70 bye 22.27 19.10 22.97 19.65 20.04 6 9.79
Connor Durham bye bye 16.00 15.23 0 0.77
% Jason Webster 14.04 bye 17.10 12.82 16.33 bye 0 4.28
b Lee Hellyer 12.37 bye 11.74 6.82 16.61 bye 13.08 14.02 0 9.79
‘2 Lewis Campling 13.96 bye 14.75 12.68 20.04 15.31 18.51 22.68 bye 17.75 16.41 18.56 16.53 17.75 2 10.00
% Matt Shoebridge 16.90 bye 17.28 13.97 14.00 15.42 18.49 11.77 bye 14.24 11.68 15.89 11.80 13.80 0 6.81
2 'Paul Crockford bye 1978 bye | 16.39 22.77 1 6.38
z Paul Meuross 18.13 bye 15.18 14.87 15.45 15.48 10.77 bye 18.40 18.91 17.58 17.28 17.22 0 8.13
Rob Tite bye 14.93 18.91 13.54 14.26 15.81 14.22 bye 13.54 13.26 12.85 15.09 0 6.06
Bob Twaites bye 18.56 14.76 16.16 11.52 bye 13.78 16.98 15.72 11.57 0 7.04
Don Miles bye 10.89 bye 0 0.00
0 Esme Davis 6.26 bye 12.26 8.58 14.40 7.52 11.24 12.53 bye 9.23 12.07 13.56 15.66 10.62 0 9.39
_3 Graham Crawley 19.27 bye 16.98 18.17 14.52 bye 16.70 15.01 14.96 0 4.75
8 John Davis 15.32 bye 15.66 13.89 11.79 13.01 15.18 bye 10.55 13.88 8.88 12.12 0 6.79
Maureen Dempsey bye 12.04 13.10 11.23 bye 0 1.87
Monica Roberts 9.35 bye 9.82 16.50 7.74 10.22 bye 15.42 14.48 9.39 8.02 0 8.76
Sarah Landvogt 10.07 bye 11.25 10.72 7.65 14.52 bye 12.83 8.03 12.88 13.85 10.78 0 6.87




GAMES OVER RANGE BETWEEN
TEAM  :NAME w1 w2 w3 W4 W5 W6 W7 w8 w9 W10 w1l W12 w13 W14 20 AVERAGE HIGHEST & LOWEST
(Qty.) AVERAGE
Colin Mace bye 20.04 bye 23.86 2 3.82
Dave Owens 20.45 22.27 18.22 bye 20.04 22.77 25.69 22.40 21.95 22.50 bye 20.57 23.30 18.91 10 7.47
R Lee Franklin 20.00 21.96 19.46 bye 33.40 18.56 22.77 26.37 17.58 24.44 bye 24.44 22.77 20.00 7 15.82
; Lee Gladman 25.69 20.48 15.42 bye 25.23 22.22 19.27 22.77 25.05 bye 24.76 22.77 22.05 9 10.28
8 Nick Wyatt bye 18.63 16.16 18.60 bye 0 2.46
Ray Wellfare bye 13.16 bye 0 0.00
Rob Collins 27.42 30.36 24.44 bye 35.41 20.37 23.86 bye 27.83 24.44 8 15.05
Wayne Wadsworth 15.99 18.56 17.19 bye 20.45 26.18 21.45 16.98 17.11 bye 22.28 17.06 17.13 4 10.20
Chris Williams 19.83 bye 21.23 22.51 22.75 18.56 21.78 20.91 bye 21.60 18.91 6 4.19
Chris Wimble 20.88 18.87 bye 20.45 17.28 bye 2 3.60
Darren Rich 17.93 22.77 20.88 20.28 bye 16.29 20.45 18.78 bye 16.70 15.63 4 7.14
g Dave Juniper 19.38 19.38 bye 17.89 17.55 17.76 bye 18.54 0 1.83
% Lucann Forden 15.42 21.32 19.23 bye 15.29 22.77 19.12 20.04 19.13 20.49 bye 17.83 21.78 5 7.48
C  Matt Spindler bye 14.36 bye 0 0.00
3 Micky Rowland 26.49 27.08 23.22 bye 24.17 20.43 20.04 bye 21.78 24.44 8 7.04
Sam Abrehart 17.72 20.04 13.81 bye 15.41 20.38 16.23 14.44 20.88 bye 18.31 3 7.07
Steve Jenkins 13.69 bye bye 0 0.00
Wayne Green 15.97 bye bye 0 0.00
Caz Taylor 11.17 bye bye X 0 0.00
» Dave Jefford bye 11.62 11.26 9.94 11.69 13.31 15.86 bye X 9.56 14.96 11.50 0 6.31
g Doreen Hayler 9.73 13.13 bye 11.82 10.97 11.79 11.50 10.59 bye X 12.67 8.37 10.68 0 4.76
& Ellie Gostick 6.25 14.84 bye 13.55 10.81 8.02 11.16 11.41 12.77 bye X 7.92 8.52 0 8.59
e John Wickens bye bye X 13.37 0 0.00
E Mary Roberts 11.04 11.81 bye 12.91 9.15 12.34 14.31 12.98 12.07 bye X 11.33 12.37 13.99 0 5.16
ﬁ Mick Desterbecq 9.57 bye 12.98 bye X 0 3.41
&« Paula Duckett 12.08 bye 13.44 13.26 12.99 12.86 12.09 bye X 6.63 12.28 12.99 0 6.81
Sylvia Desterbecq 11.98 bye bye X 0 0.00
Andy Tinson 14.44 12.31 bye MG 9.40 bye 0 5.04
Bill Hill 11.01 10.52 10.37 bye 10.64 10.08 MG bye 0 0.93
" Gary Marshall 12.50 12.33 12.61 13.93 bye 8.95 15.08 11.45 MG 12.54 bye 0 6.14
r:ti Geoff Hillier 8.95 11.79 12.63 10.32 bye 13.73 10.13 14.46 10.55 MG 9.06 bye 0 5.52
% Jackie Miller 11.33 12.04 7.46 bye 10.56 11.96 MG bye 0 4.57
o Jamie Marshall 10.88 bye MG bye 0 0.00
g John McAllister 14.29 bye 10.02 10.89 14.60 MG bye 0 4.58
E Maggie Doyle 8.70 7.61 9.58 bye MG 11.95 bye 0 4.35
E Michelle McAllister 7.53 bye 8.34 MG bye 0 0.81
Mick Hames 10.23 13.09 13.92 bye 11.02 16.16 MG 13.11 bye 0 5.93
Pat O'Hagan 12.54 12.21 bye MG bye 0 0.33
Pete Herbert 12.88 11.25 14.17 bye 9.70 11.14 12.51 MG bye 0 4.46
Andy Cooper 16.31 bye 17.89 20.51 18.22 17.45 bye 16.36 18.22 24.44 15.65 13.27 2 11.17
Dave Coupland 18.41 bye 13.90 13.95 20.46 11.15 bye 1 9.31
“g Derrick Longhurst 19.65 bye 15.05 12.62 20.83 14.38 18.24 14.81 bye 20.04 14.69 20.66 20.44 4 8.22
i, lan Hackett bye 16.08 15.66 15.84 bye 13.17 15.73 0 2.90
8 Phil Westwood 16.83 bye 18.80 17.41 17.01 15.18 bye 16.43 19.57 16.12 25.69 1 10.51
§ Richard Ragless 20.37 bye 23.25 25.69 20.50 23.86 18.28 19.65 bye 21.78 22.77 28.63 23.86 21.78 10 10.35
Rob Ragless bye 17.84 bye 22.27 1 4.42
Roger Hackett bye 14.16 13.01 bye 14.52 21.48 15.00 16.16 1 8.46
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2015 COMPETITION RESULTS

MIXED PAIRS KNOCKOUT

WINNERS RUNNERS-UP
Karen Winter & Gary Miller Mazz Tupper & Keith Robinson
(Claremont) (Chi Snooker ‘C)
LADIES KNOCKOUT
WINNER RUNNER-UP
Hayley Gatford (Hunston Club) Ellie Gostick (Richmond Rebels)
OVER 50's KNOCKOUT
WINNER RUNNER-UP
Andy Stubbs (Hunston Club) Keith Robinson (Chi Snooker ‘C’)
CAPTAINS KNOCKOUT
WINNER RUNNER-UP
Gary Blackwood (Claremont) Mark H Todd (BRSA Ravens)
SECRETARIES KNOCKOUT
WINNER RUNNER-UP
Lee Franklin (POW ‘Z’) lan Hackett (Wheatsheaf)

DIVISION 1 SINGLES KNOCKOUT

WINNER RUNNER-UP
Richard Ragless (Wheatsheaf) Andy Stubbs (Hunston Club)
DIVISION 2 SINGLES KNOCKOUT
WINNER RUNNER-UP
Paul Crockford (Newtown SC ‘X" Bradley Marshall (BRSA Ravens)
DIVISION 3 SINGLES KNOCKOUT
WINNER RUNNER-UP
Gary Blackwood (Claremont) Guy Watson (Friary ‘C")

DIVISION 1 PAIRS KNOCKOUT

WINNERS RUNNERS-UP
Colin Mace & Lee Franklin (POW ‘Z") Richard Ragless & Dave Coupland (Wheatsheaf)

DIVISION 2 PAIRS KNOCKOUT

WINNERS RUNNERS-UP

Mark R Todd & Mark H Todd (BRSA Ravens) Dave Bourne & Andy Chant (Lumber Jacks)

DIVISION 3 PAIRS KNOCKOUT

WINNERS RUNNERS-UP

Gary Blackwood & Gary Miller (Claremont) Dave Stone & Brian Ayling (Claremont)

DIVISION 1 TREBLES KNOCKOUT

WINNERS RUNNERS-UP
Lee Franklin, Dave Owens & Wayne Wadsworth Andy Stubbs, Mark Sheppard & Lee Langford
(POW ‘2 (Hunston Club)
DIVISION 2 TREBLES KNOCKOUT
WINNERS RUNNERS-UP
Ben Todd, Mark H Todd & Bradley Marshall Steve Aizlewood (BRSA ‘B’), Mark R Todd (BRSA Ravens)
(BRSA Ravens) & Tim McCarthy* (Friary 'C")
* moved up from div 3 to create a team
DIVISION 3 TREBLES KNOCKOUT
WINNERS RUNNERS-UP
Gary Blackwood, Gary Miller & Janet Grinstead Stuart Turner, Mick Deadman & John Stephenson

(Claremont) (ASC)



2015 FINAL RESULTS SHEETS MISTAKES

Please Note that this is a bit of fun, but it also shows how many mistakes have been made during the season! Please get it right, if you can.
Also, you should note that no 1 person alone is responsible for mistakes. Chalkers, Checkers, Players, Result Sheet scorers and Spectators can all help reduce mistakes.
DARTS THROWN END OF LEG NOTES RESULTS DETAILS
‘GAME ‘NO'DARTS = 'W'or'L" LAYERS NO FINAL
. . N or NOT RESULTS
WRONG WRONG SLCE(:.?E SLCEg$E SHOT "WRONG' WRITTEN PLQ‘BERS FULL NO TEAM Ng;;éM RESULT or
MISSING AMOUNT DARTS AMOUNT DARTS DARTS DOWN, NAMES NOT NAME SHEET NOT . WRONG
WINNING - WINNING LEESg\éG SCORES SEcggEAS TONS NOT ' OF DARTS | USED NOT ' OF DARTS | USED NOT ONLLE%SSING 'G:;/IE lNCOSTRECT or or RDEgIsTriREE WRITTEN or WRC’OrNG NO SrATE SIGNED BY FINAL ; ';EZEE_?;
LEGS LEGS SCORING WRITTEN WRITTEN USED WRITTEN USED WRITTEN SHOT' NOT 'DIFFERENT' WRITTEN NIGHT OF DOWN WRONG TEAM NAME . WRONG CAPTAIN RESULTS LATE P SHEET
TEAM SCORING ' SCORING 500 (USUALLY DOWN DOWN IN - WRITTEN DOWN WRITTEN DOWN INCORRECT WRITTEN IN DARTS DOWN FIRST PLAY TEAM NAME DATE OR OTHER ' ON SHEET RESULT =
LESS MORE AT THE TONS DOWN FOR DOWN FOR WRONG i.e. INITIALS | PLACED IN or or SHEETS o
OR WHEN NOT or WRITTEN COLUMN PLACED IN | WRITTEN [ NO
THAN 501 - THAN 501 MORE END OF THROWN COLUMN FOR WINNING FOR LOSING NOT DOWN IN or WRITTEN or (SEE FOR FIRST THE THE "HOME" DOWN SIGNED IN : DIFFERENT MISTAKES
LEGS) WINNING LEGS LOSING LEGS WRITTEN WRONG NOT DOWN FOR = WRITTEN LEAGUE NAME, or 'RESULTS or AWAY' WRONG FINAL
LEGS LEGS DOWN COLUMN W[;';;EIN OU'I'L?*OT WSEOy\\]N,\,;‘QT RULES) L’\fi/r\\“’\_AYEOel;lcE FROM' BOX BOXES BOX RE?I_UOLTS
40in 2 darts PLAYED OPPONENT
Aldwick Legion ‘A’ 4 4 8 1 1 1 4 2 1 18 5
Aldwick Legion 'B' 1 1 2 1 2 2 4 1 13 8
ASC 0 1 1 2 9
BRSA 'B' 2 3 1 6 2 6 1 4 1 10 1 3 34 1
BRSA Ravens 2 3 5 2 1 6 6 1 21 2
Chi Snooker 'A’ 5 2 7 3 2 1 7 2 22 1
Chi Snooker 'C' 3 1 4 2 2 3 4 1 1 3 2 22 2
Claremont 4 2 6 2 1 7 2 2 2 3 3 28 2
Friary 'C' 10 6 4 20 3 2 10 6 5 13 2 1 1 63
Friary 'D’ 4 4 8 5 4 2 3 4 13 3 9 1 52
Hunston Club 3 1 1 5 5 5 1 6 8 1 31 3
Jacks Jokers 4 4 8 11 3 4 5 12 8 7 1 1 60 1
Lumber Jacks 1 3 1 5 5 7 4 3 11 1 1 37 2
Newtown SC'A’ 1 2 3 3 2 4 1 10 23 2
Newtown SC 'X' 9 3 2 14 4 1 1 3 2 7 1 1 34 1
POW 'B' 3 6 2 11 6 5 7 1 9 2 1 42 1
POW 'Z 7 2 9 4 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 27 4
QE2 Cobras 4 3 7 3 1 3 1 6 1 1 9 5 7 1 45 2
Richmond Rebels 44 1 1 46 4 1 1 14 1 5 2 1 2 77
Richmond Regulars 9 3 12 8 1 11 8 1 3 4 12 1 4 1 1 1 68
Wheatsheaf 1 1 1 3 1 1 4 1 10 6
TOTAL 120 51 17 | 188 72 18 52 66 2 31 6 149 8 16 2 12 5 34 27 1 30 2 2 6 729 52






